
/ 

(too 
CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

is 	 GUWAHATI BENCH 
GUWAHATI-O 

• 	• 	
O 40.

•. 

i9/ 1.9r 	(DESTRUCTION OF: RECORD  RULES,1990) 
j 

INDE. •. 

(Q) 1'1P 2. C( 	 •OA/ 	f Z. 
RA/CPNO 	. . 

- 	 - 

 

E.PIM.A -  O,.....,...,..,......s...!_t- 

• 	 H 
- 	- 	1. -Orders 	 ........ 

-Judgment/Order 	 ....... 

.Judgrneit & Order dd ................... Rceied- from -H.C/Suprexfle Court 

4 0 A 	• 	1, 	 Pg 1. . 	. 	. 

tP2—/ - J------------ib 
5• EP/Ivi pr. 	'/ q --  . 

p I p 
6 	R A/C I 	..., . .... •....... I.e...,., ......... .•. ...Pg.. 

7 	J5 	 . Pg 	• 	••• .to •ICII 

8 Rejoinder 	 Pg 	 ... to ... .. .. 

9 	Reply 	. 	 Pg ......................to.................. 

10. Any.  otlaer Papers .... ............ I'g..........-..1•114..1...to................. 
0 

1 1 Ivlerrio of Appearance . 	 . 	.. • • . 	I.e.,,,.. I $ • •,•, 

12 Additional Affidavit 	 , 	. 	, ,.. ... 

13 Written Arguments 	
., 	 . ., 	 0... . .... .,,,. 

14 Amendement Reply by Respondents .. . .\. . ..............,......,,,,,.,,,,, 
150 Amencment Reply filed by the Applicant 	 ... , .. 

16 Countr Reply . 	 \\ 



._--eETRCADIiINIATIVE WIBUNAL 
CUWAHATI BENCH 

NO. 
 

Applicant(s) 

Respondent(s) 

Advocates for the applicant(s) 

for the Respondent(s) 

Office Notes 	 Date 	 Courts' Orders 
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19.9.96 	Heard learned counsel Mr P. 
t 	 I 

çupàdhyay for the applicant, perused' 
I 	 I 

the contents of the application and 

( 	

0is 

.1 	 1  admitted Issue notice on the es 

, pondents by Registered Post .iritt 
x statement within six weeks. 

List for written statement and' 

• 	 ' 	
further orders on 13.11.1996. 

This is a Division Bench matter 

i*.st T0  be listed before Division 

Bench. 

- ;•.• 	 ! 	 - Membef 

Pg 
j 

2-,, 

	

3.11.6 	None present. Written state- 

merit has not been submitted. 

ç , 	/ 	
List for written statement 

and further orders on 6'.12.96. 

-: 

- 	
Member 

I le 

•fr ft7 

I - 

I 



Noict IL cswe( 4 
pt-Le_ 	- 6.12.96 

•f 	çi;j- 

	

/o ,. 	j 

	

N 	
-t 4!L2- 

A- 

None present. 

Written 	statement 	has 	not 	been 
submitted. 

List for writen statment and further 

orders on 6.1.1997. 

Meker 

trd 

rVA 
- 	 6.1.97 

, 

AL 

~ PU 	 f'/a 3 i 

- 

28.1.96 

Nønepresent. No written statement 

has been'fi1ed. 

List for written statrnent anfur-

ther orders on 28.1.97. 

Mern1er 

None present for the applicant. 

Mr. B.K.Sharma, Railway counsel present 

for the respondents. 

List for further order on 5.2.1997. 	. 	 1 

Me er 	 Vice-Chairman 

trd 

41 

dó 	2'1 

4 L'-• 

nkm 

p 

'TuIIP' 

I - Iu1Iiu I UI 

5.2.97 	Written statement has not been submitted. 

in spite of several extensions of time. We are 

not inclined to grant any further time. 

List this case for hearing on 5.3.97. 



Vice-ChairmanU 

- 	 i•* no r ttL(m. 
.3t on 3 7/97 for 

Vie 

.. 	

-. 

4- 
It 

O.A. 185 of 1996 

5.3.97 	 In view of the order passed in M.P. No. 
• 122 ot 1996(o.A. 185/96) we qrant three weeks time 

to file written stateniel-it. 

List on 31.3.1997 for further orders.. 

Ne r 	 Vice-Chairman 

-- 

31.3.97 
	

Mr B.K. Sharma, learned Railway Counsel, Lnform 

that he has not been able to file the written state. 

He prays for further extension of time for filing of 

written statement. We have perused the order. sheets. 

Several adjournments have been granted. We are not 

inclined to grant any further time. The case will be 

heard without the written statement. . 

Let this case be listed for hearing on 

\/ 

Mem er 

nkm 

'' 

) 

 

4; 
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O.A.No.185/96  

IN 

3.7.97 

!) )\) 	 J2 

- 

fJ1 	
nkm 

B) JLLO  cz, 
(-- 

18-8-97 

	

• 	 •1 

A mention has been ma 	on behalf' 

of Mr P. Upadhyaya, learned counsel for the applicant 

that Mr Upadhyaya is unable to attend coIirt today 

due to his personal difficulty. 

The case, is adjourned till 18.8.97. 	 H 

• 	 . 

	

Member 	 Vice-Chairman 

	

Heard Mr.PUpadhyaya, 	 9harma 
counsel for the applicant and Mr.B.K, 

learned counsel for Railway Adrninistra 

tion. 

Hearing cohcludeth Orders to—rnorrow 

	

.Me e 	• 	. 	. 	 Vice—Chairman 

im 

19.8.97 	 Judgement delivered in the open court. 

The application is disposed of. No order as to 

costs. Order is kept in separate sheets. 

- Mmber 	 Vice-Chairman 

trd 	I 
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CENTRAL AD[IINTS TW1 TRI3UJAL 

GU\HAT I BENCF 	CU 'JJ I5 

O.A. No. 185 of 1996 

19.8.1997 0t 	cjon 

PETIONER(S) 

h&NCS 	 ADVATE FOR THE 

PETIONER(S) 

VERSUS 

RESPONDENT(S) 

Counsel. ADVTE FOR THE 

RESPONDENT(S) 

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.N.BARUAH, VICE-CHARIMAN. 

THE HOI'VBLE SHRI .L.SANGLYINE, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER. 

Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed 
to see the Judgernent? 

To be referred to the Re,porter or not? 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair 
copy of the Judgement? 

4 4  Whether. the Jtdgernent is to be circulated to 
• 	 the other Benches? 

Judgement delivered by Hon'ble Vice-Chairman 

1 



CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No. 185 of 199.6 

Date ot decision : This the 19th day of August, 199/. 

Hon'ble Mr. Justice D.N.Baruah, Vice-Chairman. 

Hon'ble Shri G.L.Sanglyine, Administrative Member. 

Sri Dma 
Son ot Ramji 
Compulsory Retired Carriage/Fitter/BpB 
Rly Qtrs No. L-05/A, Jharna Colony, 
P.O. Bodarpur,. 

	

District-Karimganj (Assam 	 Applicant. 

By Advocate Mr. P.Upadhyay. 

-versus- 

Union ot India 
through the Secretary to the Govt. ot India, 
Ministry of Railway, 
New Delhi. 

The General Manager, 
N.F.Railway, Maligaon, 
Guwahati -Il.. 

The Senior Divisional Mechanical Engineer (P), 
LMG, N.F.Railway, Lumding, 
District-Nagaon, Assam. 

The DLvisional Railway Manager (P), 
N.F.Railway, Lumding,. 
Lumding, District-Nagaon, 
Assam. 

The Divisional Mechanical Engineer (c&w) 
N.F.Railway, Lumdin.g, 
District-Nagaon (Assam). 

The Assistant Mechanical Engineer, 

	

N.F.Railway, Badarpur. 	 Respondents. 

By Advocate Mr. B.K.Sharma, Railway Standing Counsel. 

ORDER 

BARUAH J.(V.C.). 

In 	this 	application 	the applicant 	has 

challenged the Annexure-A/20 order dated 1.12.1994 

passed by the Respondent No. 5 terminatihg the service 

.of 



/ 

-f 	 -2- 

of the applicant with effect from 20.12.1994 and the 

compulsory retirement order dated 8.2.1995 Annexure.-

A/22 by way of punishment passed by the Appellate 

Authority and also prays for further directions to 

give him consequential benefits including back wages 

and promotion The facts are; 

2. 	
At the material time the applicant was 

Carriage 	Fitter under the Carriage 	and 	Wagon 

Superintendent Badarpur, N.F.Railway and was working 

there. According to-him- he rendered his service to the 

satisfaction ot his superior authorities. After about 

22 years ot unblemish service the applicant was placed 

under suspension by order dated 22.2.1986. He states 

that suspension order was revoked with effect from 

12.6.86 by the order dated 24.6.8 passed by the 5th 

respondent. During the period of suspensibn the 

applicant was verbally informed by his Office 

Superintendent that he was transfered to New Guwahati 

• but he was not allowed to join his duty. On 27.1L86 

the order of transfer was cancelled and the applicant 

was allowed to resume his duty. Again he was suspended 

• by the 6th respondent by Annexure A/J order dated 

11.9.87 and the order of suspension wasH:': r-evok,d;. 

.97 .1Laer oh;memorardum of chare tmedaajnt fiirh wa 

serVecj ánd ppel -iant 	s dit•ète. -  t6-drw cie : a1ci-  ubAd not 

be taken against him. The written explanation was 

submitted by the applicant. The authority not being 

satisfied with the explanation submitted by the 

applicant decided to hold an enquiry. 	fl enquiry 

otficer was appointed accordingly. The enquiry ofticer 

.fter the enquiry found- him guilty and therefore he 

MI- 	 .was 
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was dismissed . from his service. On appeal the 

Appellatie Authority confirmed the finding of the 

Disciplianry Authority holding him guilty. However the 

order of dismissal was converted to compulsory 

retirement. Hence the present appliction. 

We have heard Mr. P.Upadhyay, learned counsel 

appearing on behalf of the applicant and Mr. 

B.K.Sharma, learned Stad.i'gRa:i 	y Counsel. Learned 

counsel for the applicant submits that after 

alteration of the punishment from dismissal to 

compulsory retitement, the applicant was not paid the 

retirement benefits. Mr. B.K.Sharma, learned Railway 

counsel very rairly submits that it any amount 

purusant to the voluntary retirement is'due to him as 

per rules, he will get the same if not already paid. 

on hearing counsel for the parties we dispose 

of the application with direction to. the respondents 

to pay all the retirement benefits which an employee 

on voluntarily retired'is entitled to, if not already 

paid, as early as possible at any rat'e within a period 

of 3 months from the date of receipt of the copy of 

this order. 

Considering 	the 	entire 	facts 	and 

circumstances of the case, however, we make no order 

as to costs. 

(G.L..SANGLYI) 
	

(D.N.BARUAH) 

Administratil#e Member 
	 Vice-Chairman 

trd 
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• 	 IN THE CaJRT CF CENrRAL ADMINISTRATIVE, TRBUNL,GTJVA!ATI 

BENCH 

• 	 BETWEEN 

• 	Sri Dma 	 .... 	/pplicant 

Versus- 
k 

	

t.biOn of India &ors .... 	Respondents 

1. PARFICULAR CF APPL]NT 

SRI DINA 

son of Raji 

: Culsory Retired Carriage/Fitter/BPB 

• Rly Qutrs NO., L-20/A, Jharna Colony 

P.C. Bodaxpur,District-Kamrimganj (Assam) 

• 	
• 2 . PARrICULAR OF RESPCNDE1TS 	• 

• 	
• U) 	

uion of India 

through the Secretary 

to the Govt. of India 

Ministry of Railway, 

• 	 NewDeihi 

The General Manager 

N.F.Railway, Maligaon 
• 	

Guwahati - li 

• The Senior Divisional Machical Engineer(p) 

• 	 1MG, N.FRaiiway, Lumding 

• 	 District-Nagaon,Assan. 

- 	

S 	
• 	Contd... 



ft 

b 
H 

1-n 
(4) 	The Divisional Railway Manager (p) 

N.F.Railway,Lumding, 

Lumding,DistrictNagion (Assarn) 

(5) 	The Divisional Machariical Engineer (c&w) 
N.F.Railway, Lumding,District—Nagacn (Assaln) 

(6). 	The Assistant Mechanical Engineer, NSF. 

Railway, Badarpur 

3. 	PARTICULARS CF ORDM WHICH APPLICATICN IS MPDE 

The application is dkectád against the follcing 

orders •:- 

The order/clarification dated 21-11-95 passed by 

the Divisional Railway Manager (i), Lumding under 

reference NO ED/116 in connection with the appeal 

• 	filed by the applicjt on 7.11.95. 

The oxder dated 8.2.1995 passed by the Senior 

• Divisional Mechanical Engineer (P)/LMG, N.F.Rail- 

way, Lumding making observasion that RIh apegon  

carefully through the pea1 submitted by Sri 

Dma and the puntihment is reduced to cou1sor1 

retirement from service and the said order is 

communicated by the Divisional Railway Manager (P) 

• to the applicant under reference NO.E.D/116 dated 

8.2.1995. 

Contd... 
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I .  

The order dated 1-29— 94 passed by the Discipli-

nery kthority (Divisional Mechaica1 Engineer c8W) 

N.F.Railway, Lumding removing the applicant from kis 

service with effect from 20-1294 vide No.ED/116 

dated 1-12-94. 

The Ceder dated 28-9-87 purportedly passed by the 

Divisional Mechanical Engineer (c & w) trasferring 

and posting the applicant vide the order No.E/ 283/ 

i/Qv/C&W/,DMN. L1JvDING/dated 28.9.87. 

JURISDICTICN Ci THE TRIBUNAL : 

The applicant declared that the subject matter of 

the irugned orders are amenable to the jurisdiction of 

the Tribunal and the respondents against whom the relief 

sought are residing within the jurisdiction of this 

Tribunal. 

LIMITATIcN : 

The applicant states that the final order against 

which this application is preferred to was passed on 

8.2.95 and this application was to be made within 

8.2.96 i.eo one year from the date of passing inugned 

order but due to serèvus mental agony, illness and financia 

problem of applicant he could not prefer his application 

within 1 year from 8.2.1995 and the applicant has to 

prefer his application,\ 	-days beyond  the date of 

expiry of the limitation. For which the application has 

filed a separate petition for condonation of delay in 

preferring this application. An appeal was also filed 

by the applicant for review of the inugned order 8.2.95. 

'-S 

Contd.. 
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• 	 The applic ant. recaived the last order/clearificatiofl 

on 21.11.95 from the office of Divisional Ely Manager (A) 

Lumdlng.FrOm this date there is limitation. Hever the 

• 

	

	 applicant has filed the separate application for 

condonation of delay. 

6. ThE FACTS OF CASE: 

(i) 	That the app lic ant joined on 10-10-1963 in 

his service.as a carriage Fitter under the Carriage and 

Wagon Sup erintendent/B ad arpur/ N.F.Railway and was working 

sincerely, honestly and deligently to the satisfaction 

oi his superior authority. 

That after 23_years of unbiemish service 

in the N.F.ai1way the applicant was suddenly p1ced 

under suspensiOn with effect from 22.2.86 vide the order 

of suspensIOn passed by the stt.Mechanica1 Engineer, 

N.F.RailWay. ,Badarpur under reference No.DE/2 dated 

22//86 • 

(Photocopy of the said suspension order dated 

22-2-86 is annxed herewith and marked as 

Mnexure-A-1) 

That the suspendion order dated 22.2.86 was 

revoked with effect from 12.6.86 vide the order dated 

24.6.96 passed by the respondent No.5 (Divisional Mach ani-

cal Engineer, C &W, NF.Railway,Lumd ing) under reference 

No.ED/116. 

(Photostatcopy of the said revocation order 

dated 24.6.86 is annexed herewith and marked 



• 	

\ 

as Annexure -'A2) 

(4) 	That during the period of the suspension 

the Applicant was verbally informed by his office 

Superintendent that he Was traisferred to NGC and he 

was not allowed to join% his duty even after the revoca-

tion of the suspension order, andon 27.11.86 the traisfer 

ordor was cancelled and the applicant resumed his duty. 

50 	 That the applicant was again suspended by the 

Respondent No.6( .Asstt.Mechanical Engineer) with effect 

from 9-9-87 vide his order dated 11.9.87 passed under 

refcrence No.Ef2. 

Copy of thó said suspension order dated 11.9.87 

is annexed herewith and marked as Annexure-M) 

6. 	 That the suspension order dated 11.9.81 was 

revoked on 7.10.87 by the respondent No.6 (Asstt. Mechaical 

Engineer) with inuiediate of féct. 

• 	 (Photostat copy of the revocation order dated 

7.10.87 is annexed herewith and marked as 

Ainexure -A311) 

• 	 70 	 That suprisingly enough that during the period 

of suspension the applicant was transferred on 28.9.87 by 

the respondent No.5 ( Divisional Mechanical Engineer (c&w) 

- 	 Contd.... 
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• 	 V 	 - 	 - 

and was posted under WS/NGC vide the order dated 28.9.97 

passed by the Fospondent No.5 under reference No,E/2831 i/LW 
V 

 cw ADMN • Lumd ing/d ated 28.9.87. On receipt of th e s aid 

transfez order dated 28.9.87 the applicant went to 

Now Guwati Railway Office to join his duty but he was 
V 	not allowed to join in his duty. 	 V 

(Photostat copy of the transfer order dated 
V 	

2899.87 is annexed herewith and marked as 

V 
 Pnnexure - A4) 

• 	 80 	 That the applic ant could not join his duty 

either at the New Guw-ati Office or 'at the Badaxpur 

V 	office. A secret conspiricy was tched by One Q  C R Hans 
• 	

the then Assistant Mechanical Engineer,Badarpurin collu- 
V 	

ssion with the then Office Superintendent to harass the 

applicant and to deprive him of his service. The said 

V C.R. Hans enttgated the officials to harass and turture 

the applicant in variou.s manner.The C-.R. Hans had even 	V 

doubted the applicant as Mad and had tried to show him 

• 	 V 	 unfit forVduty.At his instigation the applicant was 

V 	 frequently suspended and transferred and the false criminal 

CaseS wore also filed against the applicant, but he was 

acquitted of charges in all criminal cases. As the applicant 

V 	was harassed and tortured in various manner he filed various 
V 	

representations id to the respondents for redressal  of 

V V  his grievances, the of such representation was flied on 
V 	

12.7.87 to the respondent No.4 and 5 	In the said 

representation the applicant clearly stated how he was 
V 	

V 	 harassed and tortured by the departmental staff. The 

•V 

	

Contd... 

• V•V 	 V• 	 • ..........• _ 	 • 	 V 	
V 	 ________ 



said C.R. Hans. even got arrested by Gs on 9.9.87 

and put in jail hajot on some false charges but the 

plicant was acquitted of the charges by the court. 

• (COPY of representation dated 12-787 is 

annexed herewith and. marked as Ainexure .-) 

9. 	That a disciplinary proceedings was initiated 

against the applicant by thd Respondent No.5 (Divisional 

Mechanical Engineer) and the applicant. was served upon a 

memorandum of charge.s dated 14.8.88 along with copies 

of the documents. 

The memorandum of charges contained the 

allegations as foUs and on 9-9-87 he atteited to 

assault ME/BPB with a Hannar in train passing office 

at 17/35 hrs and accordingly he was arrested by GP on 

some dates. For abstruction time to time of normal works 

as well as causing detention to trains even after his 

retention at BPB he was again transferred to FC on 

administrative interest z under Dl(P)/LC's No. E/283/ 

/IM/c&W/ADMD dated.28.9.87 • But he refused to accept 

the same for which GWS/BPB pasted.h.is  sparing letter in 

the Notice Board on 18-10-87 and after that he has not yet 

• 	 . 	reported at NGC and absconding since then which taitamounts 

insubordination, misconduct and misbehaviour on his part. 

(Photostat copies of memorandum of charges 

• 	 . 	- 	and documents are annexed herewith and marked 

as /flnoxure A6 series). 

Contd.... 
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100 	That all allegations contained in the charge 

shoot are totally false and concocted.The applicant never 

made any atefftto assault tE/BPB nor normal work of 

office was -abstructod time to time causing detention to 

train as stated in the Charge sheet, dated 14.6.88. 

Regarding the alleged incident of 9.9.87 a criminal case 

was also filed vide GB Case NO.975-"87 in the Court of 

Chief Judicial Magistrate,Karimganj, After trial the 

applicant was honourably acquitted of the charge in the 

said case. 

(photostat copy of the judgoment. dated 25.5.89 

passed by the judicial Mgjtrate,Karimganj 

is annexed herewith and marked as nnexure'A7) 

U.. 	That the charges were based on the coiipliints 

flied by the said C.R. Hens,. the then RR/BPB. In fact the 

• 

	

	said C.R. Hons h.ad got eg and grudge against the 

aplicatts for the reason best knn to himt with malafide 

intention to the said C.R. Hons instigated other staffs 

also to harass the applicant . th the complaint of the 

said C.R. .Hons the applicant was transferred to the Now 

Guwahati office during his suspension period. The 

said transfer ordór dated 28.9,87 (Pnnexure4) was 

passed as a measurement of punishment of the n initiative 

of the said C.R. Hons-.The said transfer order was not 

properly served upon the applicant.Ihe allegation that the 

• • applicant refused to accept the sano is totally f also and 

cOncOcted. The applicant having saw the transfer order 

Contd... 
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on notice Board on 18.10987. he went to join his duty at 

New Gahati office but when he was not allow to 5oin his 

duty there,he carnebackand informed the matter to his 

office. 

120 	That the applicant was not allowed to work on 

this or that ground inspite of his various representations. 

The applicant never absconded but- ho was falsely alleged 

that he absconded. In the month of May, 1988 also the 

applicant filed his representation dated 10-5-1988 to the 

• Divisional Railway Manager (P) with copies to the DME/C&W1 

Lumding, RvE/BadarpurfN.F. Railway. In the said representa-

tion dated 10-5-1988 the applicant made prayer to cancell 

thr transfer order and allow him to resume his duty and 

• 	also pay the back wages. 

(Copy of the representation dated 10.5.1988 is 

annexed herewith and marked as Pnnexure 	
). 

• 	13. 	That An pursuant to the initiation of the 

disciplinary proceedings against the applicant the first 

enquiry officer was appointed on 6.8.88 and Sri P.C. 

Chraborty, 1E(P) /11G was the enquiry officer but no 

enquiry was made by him. 	 - 

4, 

(Photostat copy of the appointment letter 

of Enquiry Officer dated 6.10.88 is annexed. 

herewith and marked as Annexure -/9) 

Contd.., 
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That the enquiry officer P.C. Chakraborty was 

replaced by another enquiry officer R.N. Roy, PME/CW/LMG 

vido his ippointment letter dated 3.1.1989. 

(PWotbstat copy of the appojntrnent letter 

of 'R.Na Roy is annexed herewith and marked 

as Anneiure -AC) 

That the said Enquiry Officer R.N. Roy h1d 

enquiry on 5.5.89 in his office Chamber and the applicant 

duly attended the enquiry and made his statement' denying 

all the charges and he was cross examined and his state-

ment was duly recordd by the Enquiry Officer. 

(Copy of the Statement recorded by the 

Enquiry Officer on 5.5.1989 is annexed 

herewith and marked - as Mnexuro -All). 

160 	That in the cross examination the E.O. brought 

all the facts and circumstances of the cases before the 

applicant' who gave reply to all questions • 'The applicant 

made his reference plea cleart.in the cross exanination. 

NO further evidence was necessary to prove his innocence. 
after 

The Enquiry efficer R.N. Roy/conletition of his enquiry 

and subrnitted,.his enquiry report to the Divisional Móchani-

cal Engineer . But instead of accepting his report the 

Divisional Mechanical Engineer removed the said E.O.  

and in his place another Enquiry Officer Sri S. Chakraborty 

1E/BPB was appdinted on 2.4.90. 

Contd... 
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(Photostat copy of the appointment èetter 
is annexed herewith and marked as Annexure-Al2) 

1710 	That the said E.O. Sri 6. Chakraborty conduc- 

ted no.enquiry •Thereafter another enquiry officer Sri 

R.L. Das was appointed on 4.9.90 but he also held no 

• qry. : 

(Photostat copy of the appointeent letter of 

R.L. Das is annexed herewith and marked as Annexure -A13) 

18.., 	That the Enquiry, Officer Sri R.L. Das.w'as 

replaced with one Sri S.D. Choudhury,E/WGC on 8.3.91 

but no further enquiry was held by him. 

(Photostat copy of the appointment letter 

dated 8.3.91 is anneed herewith and marked as tflnexuro-A].4) 

• 	 19. 	That after Sri 'S.D. Ghoudhury another Enquiry 

Officer Sri S.P. kabasta, 	E/BDB was appointed on 23.1.92 

who submitted the Enquiry Eeport on 30-12-93 to the 

Divisional Mechanical Engineer (.c& w) 

• 	 adt 'photostat copy of the Enquiry 'report dated 

• 	 30-12-93 Lannexed herewith and marked as Mnexure -Al40) 
c 	A 

20. 	That the Enquiry report subnitted by the Enquiry 

Officer Sri S.P. ?inbasta is not based on record. The 

Enquiry Officer gave the reason for findings as fo11s: 

"l'e opportunity were given to SriDina from 

time to time from the side of Enquiry authority. But no 

representation, submission, or Objection made by him in 

• 	 the defence. 

Contd... 



The Enquiry officer Sri S.P. Anbasta inihtiona- 

• 	 ily avoided to discuss the evidence recorded by his 

Predecessor Sri R.N. Raj. It is pertinent to mention 

here that the said R.N. Ray recorded the evidence of the 

applic ant which was very much relevent for the proper 

• 	 adjudication of the matter but the said Enquiry Officer 

Sri S.P. Amblasta did not discuss •vidsnce of the applic ant 

and aléo his petitions/representations filed from time 

to time before the earlier Enquiry Officers. 

21. 	That it is totally wrong to say that no 

representation, submission , or objection is made by the 

applicant in defence.In fact the applicant not onlyhis 

• 

	

	 evidence denying all allegation1 hut a],&O submitted his 

various representation.In this connection the applicant 

would like to mthtjon hero that the applicant submitted his 

• 

	

	representation on 21.7.1990 to the then Enquiry Officer 

Sri S. Ghakraborty with a request to finalise the 

enquiry report early. In the said representation dated 
• 	

21.7.1990 the applicant also stated about his grievances. 

(Copy of the representation dated 21-7-'90 

is annexed herewith and marked as Mnoxure -A16) 

22* 	That wjón there was was in-srdinate delay for 

disposal of the disciplinery proceedings the applicant 

filed his V arious representaticns d.mding for early 

disposal of the disciplinary proceedings • In those 

FA 

Contd... 



representations the applicant pleaded for allowing him 

tojoin his duty. 

I 

(Copy of one of the representation submitted 

to the Divisional Railway Manager (p) on 10.3.92 

is anne,xed herewith and marked asnexure Al?). 

• 	 239 	That on 17.9.92 the applicant was informed 

by theDlvisional Mechanical Engineer (C & w) that the 

Disciplinary.  .thority would take suitable decision after 

considering the P .  report dated 14.6.88 and he was further 

directed to make the representation or submission if any 
/ An writting to the Disciplinary authority with,15.days oa 

receipt of this latter. 

(Photostat copy of th. said letter dated 15/7192 i 

is annexed herewith and marked as Annexure A18) 

4. - 	That on receipt of thésaid letter the 

applicant submitted his reply on 24.9.92 to the D.R.M. 

(P) and DME( 'c&w). In the said reply dated 24.9992 the 

applicant stated that he attended the enquiry on 5.-5-89 

at ,*ME(C&W)/U4GIs Chamber and replied almost all quaries 

as asked by the Enquiry Officer and when subsequent dates 

for enquiry were fixed and then also he said that he had 

nothing more to say 'and he should not-be called for further 

enquiry • •( 	' 	 - 

(Copy, of reply dated 24/9/92 is ainexod herewith 

and marked as Aflnexure-A19) 

Contd ... 	- 

FA 
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290 	 That the applicant having been already 

expressed his clear view earlier the Enquiry officer 

Sri S.P. Ambasta ought to have considerated all relevant 

documents and evidence available before him but the said 

Enquiry V Officer became biased and submitted the partisan 

report dated 30-12-93 to the Disciplinery .ithcrity 1  on the 

V. 	 basis of said report the Disciplinory Authority (Rospon- 

dant No.5) most illegally and arbitrarily passed the 

ipugned order dated 1.12.94 removing the applic ant from 
V 	his sorvicewith effect from 20-1294. 

(photostat copy of the impugned order dated 

1-12-94 is annexed herewith and marked as 

Mnexure -P20) 	V 

26. 	 That the applicant preferred an appeal before 

the Pppellate Authority(Respondent NO.4) challanging the 

V 	impugned order dated 1-12-94. 

(copy of appeal petition dated 9.12.1994 is 

annexed herewith and marked as Mnexure A21) 

V 	 279 	 That the D.R.M(P)/N.FaRailway, Lumding by 

hi letter NO.ED/116 dated 8th February,1995 communicated 

to the applicant the following order purported to he 

been passed by the Sr. E(P)/i1C (respondent No.3) on the 

appeal petition dated 9.12.1994. 

"I have gone carefully through the appeal 

submitted by Sri Dina.The punishment is reduced 

to compulsory retirement from service". 

Contd'.. 



-15 

In accord anc with the above your service 

Is hereby terminated w.e.f. 20/12/94 (AN) following 

compulsory retirement. 

(Photostat copy, of the impugned order coninu-

nicated through the letter dated 8.2.95 is 

annexed herewith and marked as nexure-2) 

28. 	Thai on the receipt of the said Pu impugned 

.erder cOntain.d in the letter dated 8.2.96 issued by the 
D.RiM(P) /NiF.Rly, Lumding the applicant could not 

know the implication of the order and approached the 

office of the Superintendent to know what benefit he 

would get as his, punishment of removal from service was 

reduced to the extent of compulsory retirement. Aftei 

his repeated visits to the office when he came to know 

that the department was not inclined to give any benefit 

inspito of the reduction of his punishment, then the 

applicant filed his petition dated 7.11.95 before the 

respondent No.4 (the Divisional Railway Manager ) in short 

• ' b (P) with the copy to the DME( C & w) for reconside-
ration the impugned order dated 8.2.96.. 

(Copy of the applicaton dated 7.11.95 Is 

annexed herewith and marked as Annexure 3) 

29. 	That since the fiPplicant was awarded the 

Contd... 

-.---1.___ J- 
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compulsory retirement .w.e.f. 20-12-94 he became entitled 

to. get the benefits of his servic • By his petition 

dated 7.11.1995 the applicant sought the clearifica- 

.tion about the benefits payable by the department in 

his compulsory retirement. 

The applicant isked 'the respondent No.4 to 

clear*fy on the fo1l1ng points 

(i) Month wise salary statement from the date 

of placing the incumbent under suspension till the date 

of passing the order of his compulsOry retirement. 

Full particulars.Of other benefits with 

promotion enhencement of salary and other service bene- 

fits. 

Total amount payable by the Railway admi-

nistration if the incumbent had not been suspended and 

discharged from the service. 

Vide letter No.ED/116 dated 19.4.95 the 

period of suspension is shown from 9-9-7 to 7-10-87 and 

not the period from 22-2-86 t 12-6-86. So the arrange-

ment of payment of that period. 

Arrangement for 0ayment of 3 months 11 

days relating to the'trasfer Period to NGC. 

Arragemont for payment of wages of 58 

days for the period when he was not alloed to do his 

duty inspite of fitness in the year 1986 to 1987. 	/ 

- 	

Con 	 4 
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• 	30. 	 That in reply to the appeal dated 7.11.95 the 

• 	applicant received a letter dated 21.11.1995 purportedly 

• 	issued by the RespOndent No.4 who failed to giv, the 

• 	clearificatjon seught by the applicant as to *hat benefits 

V 

/ accrued him when the punishment of removal inflicted on 

him was reduced to the compulsory retirement. on appeal. 

The respondent No.4 surprisingly stated in paragraph I 

of his reply dated 21.11.95 that particulars of benefits 

could not be furnished untill and unless the vacation 

	

• 	 V 

 - 	report of Rlyqtrs. was received along with the other 

• 	clearace certificates and prescribed form in support of 
• claiming P.S. Etc. 

(Copy of the reply letter dated 21.11.9 is 

V 	
annexed herewith and marked as Annexure -A24). 

• 310 	 That the respondent. No.4 Vt unreasonable 

V 	
condition upon the applicant for disclosing the bonefits 

accrued to the applicant on account of the so called reduc-

tioi of his punishment to the extent of compulsory retire-

ment. The applicant has the roasonto believe that the 

	

V 	
intention, of the respondents is to drive away the applica- 

V 	

• 	 nt from his service without V:giving him any benefits 

Though the punishment . of removal Was reduced to the extent 

of compulsory retirement yet the respondent NO.4 failed 
V 

• 	 to indicate the benefits on account of reduction of the 

punishment so the so called reduction of punishment became 

meaningiess to the 'applicant. 

Contd... 	
V 

( 



32. 	That the contention of the respondent,N0.4 

that the applicant failed in the Trade test for the Post 

of C/Fi1tter Gr. II held on 2007.86 is not true inasmuch 

as that he was not given such chance of appearing the 

• test -As such the question of unsuccessful in the test 

does-nOt arise.The contention of the respondent No.4 that 

the applicant was booked for T.T. for C.B/CRII.under this 

office letter dated 2799.87 and 1.2.88 but he failed to 

appear in the 1.1. and rather absconded since 9.10.87 

etc.as  stated in the letter dated 21.11.95 are also not 

true.Tho applicant was never informed that he was booked 

for T.T. for CWCR-II under the office letter dated 2.9.87 

and 1-2-88 on as stated in the impugned letter 21.110, 95 

The allegation of absconding since 9.10.87 is apparently 

false as he was actually not allowed to join his duty at 

Gicati as well as at Bad arpur. 

33. 	That the petitiOner'is lawfully entitled to 

get his sal ary and other benefits from 22-2-86. but the 

respondents have not paid the cane inpitc of vari°u 

represefltatiol)S the inugned letter dated 21.11.1995 the 

respondent NO. 4 elvesly stated that the department was 

not liable to pay any back wages etc. The contention of 

the department is in fact negation to the truth.When the 

suspensiOn period from 22.2.86 to 12.6.86 and 9.9.87 to 

7.10.87 was. regularised as stated in. the .paragrh 4 to 

6 of the impugned letter dated 21.11.1995 the applicant 

became entitled to the full., salary and other benefits .As 

such the respondents have got no right to deprive the 

plicant of his legitimate claims on same frivolous 

grouiids. 	.. 
Contd... 
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7.. 	RELIEF SJGiT 

In view of the facts mentioned in para6 above - 

the applicant prays for the following relief 

(1) 	That the impugned order dated 1.12.94 (nnexure-20) 

passed by the "Respondent No.5 terminating the , servi.ce of the 

applicant from his service 'with effect from 20-12-94 and the 

compulsory retiremthnt,ordor dated 8-O2-95" (Annexure-22) by 

way of punishment passed by the appellate authority (spon-

dent No.3) be sot aside. . 

'That the 'respondents be directed to reinstate the 

applicant in his service with all, consequential benefits 

including back wages and promotion etc. 

' 	That all illegal transfers and dsciplinaryprocoed' 

be set aside.  

(lv) 	That any other relief' or reliefs that may be deemed 

fit and proper. ' 	' 

'GROUNDS:-  

V. 

% 

For, th at the appi ic ant was acqu itt ed of the 

Criminal tharges and the departmental proceeding on' same 

charges of which the criminal court have already acquitted, 

ought to have been dopp ed/revoked and on the $ ame' ch argos 

no action should be taken by the dopartment.As such the entirc-

d&scklinary proceedings is bad in law.  

0 	

' 	- 	 Contd... 



20 	 For that the 3quiry officer totally ,  failed to 

consult all the rolovent record and document , particulaly 

the enquiry report prepared by the.previous enquiry off icer. 

In the instant case the succeeding enquiry officer ignored 

the evidence duly recorded by his predecóssór during the 

enquiry • As such the report of last enquiry officer is 

bad and pelverse and the disciplinary authority ought not 

to he acted upon such enquiry report, 

• 	
30 	 For that the inugned orders are passed against 

• 	all principles of fair play and natural justice. As such 

the impugned orders are liable to sot aside. 

4. 	For that the disciplinary authority failed to 

cOnsider all relevant records including the representa-

tions filed by the appellit from time to time denying 

all allegations brought against him but the disciplinary 

authority without consulting the entire record and also 

without consulting the Cornrrdssion as Contemplated under 

Section 10 of the Railway Sexvants ( D & A) 	RjleS,. 1968 

imposed the major penalty 

5. 	For that there is no reason or materjals to 

give the compulsory retirement to the AppellantThe 

fippellate setting aside One penalty oi.ight not to have 

given the !thor penalty , though which is less harsh but 

it has got an Same effect as no service benefits was given 

to the applicant. As such the inDugned order passed by the 

•pellate authority is also not tenable in law and is liable 

to set aside or modified. 

6. •.. 	

/11 



For that the disciplinary authority acted 

malafidoly with an intention to harass the applicant 

As all impugned orders including the transfer are liable 

to be set aside. 

For that the penalty imposod upon the applicant is 

dispropotlon ate to the alleged misconduct of the applicant. 

As such the impugned orders are liable to set aside. 

For that thero is not bonafido exorciso of power 

on the part of disciplinary authority in taking the action 

against the applicant.The disciplinary authority exercised 

the power most arbitrarily and collaterally. As such, the 

impugned orders are liable to be set aside. 

For that the impugned orders are passed in clear 

violation of various prevision of law, more particularly the 

At1lO 311 of the ConstitutiOfl.$f 

10.0 	For that the applicant worked for many years in the 

N.F. Railway very sincerely and honestlywithout any blemish. 

11. 	For that in any viei of the matter the impugned 

orders are. liable to be set aside. 

Contd... 
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8. DETAILS CF BEMEDIESE)HQJSTED 

The appeal is filed after exhausting all the remed, 

ios prescribed by the rule. 

90 	 Tho applicant further declare that the matter 

regarding which the application has been made is not pending 

before any .cort of 1 law or any other authority or my other 

Bench of the Tribunal. , 

• 	 10. 	Particulars of postal order in respect of the 

application fee .50.00 (poos fifty only) 

Postal Order NO. : 0 

Date 	 : 

• 	 Issuing Post Office : 
• 	 .. 	 -Pa-J 

• . 	•. 	 • payable 	 . 

11'. List of enclosure : As stated in the index.. 



P. 

VERIFICATION 

I, Sri Dma son of Lat0 Rarnjit Pandit aged 

about 54 years, resident of Rly. Quarters No. L-205/A 

Jharna Colony P.O Bedarpur in the District of Karlmganj 

(*ssam) , do hereby verify that the contents from 1 to 12 

are true to my knowledge and belief and I have not Suppre- 

ssed any material facts. 

I sign this verification today the 3 ,,tk day of 

1996 . 	' 
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'. .STANDARD FORM NO. 1 	
N. F. RAILWAy 	

G.174A 19~ 
Standard form of order of suspension 

( Rub 5 (1) of the PS (0 & A) Rules 19613 ) 

(Name of Railw2y Adinistratj9. 	... 

-; - (Place of issue).......:. ....
-

OR 0 ER 

Sh.4 

and designation ofthe Railway servant) is 
contemplated/pending. 

Whereas a ca 	against Shri................... 
(fame and designation of the 

Railway servo9f) in respect of a criminal 
offence is un'er 'investigation/inquiry/trial 

ft 

IJ 

Now, therefore, the President/the Railway Board/the undersigned (the authority competent to 
place the Railway servant under suspension in terms of the Schedules 1,11 and Ill appended to RS 
(D&A) Rules, 1968/ an authority mentioned in prqviso to rule 5(1) of the RS (D&A) Rules 1968) 
in exercise of the powers conje'reJ by rj/sp 'o rule 5(1) of the RS (D&A) Rules, 1968, 
hereby places the çid,Shrj.i4C-'../. 

 ................... ........  under suspension with 	thcte.ffêct/ with effe 	from...'.  

lt4ur4her 	 the përiod" 1hs orcer shall remain in force, the said Shri....
" .................1..shalj not leave the headquarters without obtaining the previous 

permissidn of the competent authority. 	. 

* 
By order and in th7 name of the Frésident) 

4 (Signature).......  ...... . . .... . ...
.

. ..................... 
(Name) 	 'Yc.:tj ............... 

Designation of the suspending authority 

(Secretary, Railway Board, where Roilwa 
Board is the suspending authority). 

(Denation of the office 	or 
cate orders on bh1FoF the rres,aenf, wIere 
the President is the Suspending authority ). 

I 
Copy to 	

Shri 	 c 	
.......'and desnationohisu:pended Rail- 

way servant 
). 

Orders regarding subsistence allowance admissible to him during the period of 

7 	 to be made in the name of President. 	 . 	
If 

NFR7s rYLrs 

\ 

:1.jfr 

I. 

' F  



I 
JANII)ARD FORM NO. 4 	 N. F. RAftWAy 	

G. 174 B 

Standard form of order for t'evocaton of suspension order 

Rule 5 (5) (c) of HS (D&A) Rules, 1968 

No.... .......... .............................  
............... .. ............ ......... 

k i.........(Narn of the Rly.}\drninistratjo) 

	

(Place of issue)P 	 Doted  

0 RD E R 

Whereas an o:der placing Shri/ 	
(name and desi nation of  ....under sustension was  rnodlfva 	d 	 j, 

Now, the:efore, the president/the Railwy Board/the undersigned ( the authority whirh 
ode or is deemed to have iiiade the order of s''e slon or any other out hcrii y to which that 

cu ihority is subordinate ) in exercise of the pow1:s conferred by clause (c) of sub-rule (5) of rule 5 of the RS (D&A) Riles 1  1968, heresy revokes t;e sold order of Suspension with imndiate efTect/ 
with ofTnci frani ............. .'. r............... .... ........... 

By order and in the flame of the President). 

Signature ) .......... ............ ....... 

(Name ) 

ÜW r' t f 
Designation of Irl,  ?authrfymo.ki-g.this order 

Divisional M.:hari icat E 	ICetvV) 
N; F. Rly, Ltmidn g , 

(S.e.cae.. r-yRa il.woy—Bca rd7—w-here4.l.....de r 
is node_by..41e.Rajiwoy.Board) 

Designotionof the orncer authorised under 
article 77 (2) of the If Constitution to auihen 
ticate orders on behalf of the President, v,F,ere 
the order is made bylhe President). 

s_I 

' 

Shri 1 &m+.. .................................. i name and  ;desi9naton  of the suspended Railway Servant) 
Where the order is expressed f be mode in the rime of the Preside n t. 

C 
N. F. Fly. Frs—) 751 S!OMay 7-3e,000 Farms. 

Yx 

— 
f_ 

T i 

I! 

-41  
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S 1ANDARp FORM NO, 1 	
N. F. RAlL\A/,y 	 - 	

- 

• 

	

	 G.174A 

Standa rd form of order of suspension 
(Ru/e 5 (1) of the RS (D & A) Rules 1968) 

	

No .............. 	 . ....................... ....  

 
(Name of  Railw 

(Place of issue).........................Dated 

ORDER 

Sl 	 a inst  
and designatior of theRailway servant) is 	Railway Contemplated/pending 	 servant in respect of a criminal 

offence is under investigation/inquil.y/trioj 

Now, I horefore, the Presiden/thp Railway Board/the undersignu : rl (Fl out ho: it y, r oInjeIenl to 
plate the Roilwuy SO: vent under Suspensiot: fl terms 

of the III and Ill appended 0 RS (D&A) Rules, 1968 on authority mentned in proviso to rule 5(1) of the RS (D&A) Rules 1968) in 

exercise of the powers 4/proviso to.rule 5(1) of the RS (D&A) Rules, 1968, hereby aces the ............................. under suspetis 
ion with immediate effect/ with effect from............................. 

rher ordered that during the period this order shall remain in force, the said Shri.... .
...  shall not leave the headquarters without obtaining the previous permission of the competent authority. 

( By order and in the name of the President) 

SIg'natu, 	

,.. 

	

e . ) 	 \ 

(Name) .........  ..
.:  . .... ........ 

. f' 	JV 

Designation of the suspending authority 

(Secretary, Railway Board, where Railway 
Board is the suspending authority ). 
( Designation 

 of the oflicer outhorised under 
article 77 (2) of the Constitution to authenti-
cate orders on behalf of the President, where 
the President is the Suspending authority ). Copy to 

cr,) FIA4 Shri .... .. . ... . . ..... ... .... . ....... ... . . . . .. .
.. .name and designation of the suspended Rail- way servant 

). Orders 	
allowance admissible to him during the period of  ~

qjsu

ode 

Susonsiilsu s  
-I 

in the name of President, 
N. F. Rlv. PreSS /72/J.?3/Func 

• 	, 	('; 	 .. 	 -S 
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LO?J OF bUpPL10j OD (u3 	(5() 'r 	
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¼ 

Whereas an rrder. Lla('Ing deSignat1 	
nedr1d 	.a 

r 	f a 	sL, 1 	
ws 

deeplLd tr have b@fl flud by 
w was , t herefr'e, the Presideflt/t 	Jw3Brdrd/ the 	drs igfl  

(the 
authr1ty whleh made -er is deem 	hi1e 	

rncJe the rdr 	f 
ssp 	

r any ther 
authrjty 	r1 that autrjtv IS 

subrdifltC) In eerjset f the P4ers 
	frr 	h(1ause(( 	f 

	

SUb.U1C(S) 
f±u1e 5 	

S(D&A)Ruiés l€a,hrby 
rere th 

susPensin W 	
With eif- fY"-. 

order and In the n.Imf the Prs1doflt) 

Des1gntjf.fl 	thAM• IM 	 rit 
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i1y ?drd,where the 
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OFFIC? OflDL'R 	 DR(P)'i3 officq 9  
Lnrnling, dt/— 28-9.87 

On Adrnini$trative grOund 3hri Dine, Carr; Fittr 
undr CWS/BPB is hereby trmfrred .nc1 posted 
under c/NC on his oxistin py nd sca]e vice 
existing vcncy with iito ff'ct. 

HP is ontitled to get the trs.nsfer "opnofits as 
per extant Th1es, 

( S.K.BRr(Thpn ) 
DIV. MCH 	1CITE1R (C&w) 

No. F/283/1/I.M/G&W/ATLLumdurig/ dt. 28.9.874 

Copy to z- 

DAO/tMG, 
APO/NGC. 

3 w$/(C, 
oS/rM/Bill. 
P/case. 
$taff concerned. 
1r/PB along with the srare copy of the staff 
concprnrd which may kindly be sent to his Homg 

• 	 sddres (Qrs.) by Regd. with A/D 
8, CWS/BPD for information pleased. 

l _d 	 jF 

l 	
DIV 	A1AR (p) (4' 	N.F.Rai1wy/ Luwding.  

S . 	 • 



_1; ( 
To 	 - 	 -• 

"(1) The Divlsionql Rnilw.iy M.uger (p), 
1.F.Rly4, Ltndlng. 

(2) The DuE/(; 	a / N.i.RIy,/ Lumding. 

tegitrrite, 1st cl'es, Knt1mgnJ. 

A 

- 

Subs fippeni gc,tnst un-neoesy 	s1t & hrnt 
putting me of faduty by, Deprtment'1 offiooig, 
of B'dpur 0W & UP? Poraonols 8bUciting 
ro4ressRl vet ion thereof. 

 
Repccted Siz 	

a. 	e — * — _ —
, 

With dun honour I beg to mtnte that I was sddnn1y" 
spr4red from duty by the TXU Mr Sushsn on 17/8/87 'end replced by Shri LU. Seal czllthg me M*d. 

That on 18/8/87 when t ettendeci my duty ne uetsI 
the 11d, Tt. Shri ). 	'krhorty forced me to sn an on 
white PMpor which I did not, in pro.enocref the Ork-duty st.ff, 
which 'i'y kindly be enqutred ndd proper cation .y kindly be 

ekcm. 	The netter niso intitüd to the Ucgistrcto, Kctignj, 
Thnt on 17/8/87 I reported sick And trected under 

prtvstn regtsteed Medto,l prcotttjoner from17/8/87 to 24/8/87 
I attende4 office with sick and fit oert1ftcte for my resuption to dutyon 25/8/$7, 

Thnt t WAS nllowd to my usuni duty from 25/8/87 to 
31/8/87 cnd.pny also received duly  

That while 7 ws g oing  to lodge n complaint to 8sdcrpur cLPC I wns unneceasnrlly nasauJ.tec by on D..F. persont,j Rad 
ot thiury oii my left log; for whtob I hmd to report sick 

nntthr flmthcy doctor of ftdrpur and romnined under the 
tretmet of Rly. Doctor, from 1/9/87 to 8/9/87, 

rh'tion R(&& 9/9/87 ukkkax I rOs:zmod to my ueu.l 
duties with sick and fit certifjcetø of the fly, doCtor and 

Fr1se to.perfoni shift duty from 14-00 firs. to 22 -00 lirs. 

Thit to my utter surprise cgnin I wss•,stt1ted 
by the desirtontnl strtff, Mfl/111 1B and sent -me to flederpur 4 it,P..'0t nbout 18-00 lire, nnU the 11PS/Indvrpisr put me in 

• 

	

	J4t1 h.jnt for the whole night Nnd I Sseet to :ourt of 
Knrtag$nJ On the morning of 10/0/81. fladerpur OFtPS anntce4 
wmy RnhiwAy propnrt 	,.viz. !{mwer . 

Tht *ylsmily aeebre were forcibly iissauttofl and 
OUS'"d frAis the  ftllOtt6d quiters To.L/2o5 at Jharn, colony, 
lednrpur end compelled to teke shelter ct Temple of dities. 

- - Oiolt jt ice 

j,y MA 	KAoLle 

Dated: Hpdarpur, 

The 12th Sptevabor/1987 

sours faLt.-hfuy, 

C?L? H 
( Tin Pandit ) 

Carrivu fttter Carr. Shop/ftPB 
( Under CwS/Ondnrpur  

'I .  
- ---a- - 
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Noheast Forntler Railway 
- 	

I 	' ..- 	 "' • 1' 	
1 

Discipline and Appeal RU1OB-Ch&PtOtXVUR.I. Rules 1708-1715-R. I. 

No 	
A 

Date_______________ 

MEMORANDUM OF CHARGES FOR MAJOR PENALTIES 

Shri .............. ..... ............ hereby informed, 
that it is proposed to hold an inquiry against him under Rules 1708 to;4715 R. I. The allegations -' 
on which the inquiry is proposed to be held are set out In the enclosed statement of allegations 

and the charges framed on the basis of the said allegations are specified In the enclosed Statement 
of Charges.  

2. Shri 	 .... 	
hereby Informed 

that If he so desires he can ins,pec.t and take extracts from the document mentioned in the. 
enclosed list at any time during off ici hours within 7 workIng days of receipt of this Memorandum 
If he desires to be giVen access to any other official records other than those pec1f1ed in tle ist' 4  
referred to above he should submit a list of all suchtaddItjij 	cuments to the under 
with in 5 days of completing the inspection tof the documents mentioned in the list Access will 
be given only to such of the additional records as are considered relevant He will not be given 
access to any documents if it -Is considered that It is against the pubiic interest' to give him such 
access He should complete the inspection Of the additional documents withIn 5 days of their 
being made available. He will be permitted to take extracts'from such 'of the additional documenti 
as he is permitted to inspect. 	

* •• . 	. '' S. 

	

.5 	
•'-. : 

3 Shri 	
is informed that 

e,request for access to Mpcurnents made at the later stages of the enpuiry will not be entertained 
unies suff .i 1cient cause is shown for thedelay in, maki9g the request within the time lime specified 

above and' the circumstances siiowcleariV.,thattherequest.could not hove been made at on .arlier 
stage. No request for access to additional document iill be entertained after the completion of 
the inquiry.  

4 ShrI 	
Is further Infoimed 

that he may, If. so desires, take th. 8S8iStncg of another Railway servantlanotfjcjai of a Railway 
,tade, Union (who satisfies the requirement of Rule 1i2(2);Rl). for  inspectlng.the documents and 

aisting him in presenting' his caset  befor, the Inquiring authority In the vInt of ,  an oral Inquiry 
bel,ñ.,.held, For this purpose he should (urnish the names' of three persons, in order of preference ' 	
tè asis,t him. 

(P.1.0) 

71 



-- - 
In 

herby ,oqured  

to Oult to the lerSI9SI0d (thi.Uh proper channel) 0 wrlttifl etatement of his det.ns pot 

later tian 	! Q 	 end also; 	 • 

'to' sate wh'ether he d.sires to be heard In p.rion$. 

to fur?iish the names and addresses of the wltnsesSS If any, when he'wlshes to 

call In support of his defence: and 
to furnish a list of d.cumeRt$. if. any, hlch he WishestO produce In support of 

his dsfenc 	 •. •., 	•:. 

He Is informed that an Inituiry will be held .n$yln respect of the charges or allegations as are 

not admitted. He should 
specifically  eachof the. charges and each of 

the aiieeatiofls ln.,tho. statement .of.allegatiofls. The charges and *
e .ailegationsVhiCh are not 

-. 	. 	 .• 	. 	 . 	. 	
• 	i 	•- 	-. 	 rr 

specifically denied which 'will be admitted'"' ;"  

	

VIVP., r' • 	 , r 
jzp 

	

6; Shri...... 	
further Informed that if the written statement of his. 

defence is net received o4 or before the date specified above, the inquiry Is liable to be 

	

held ex.parte. 	 . 

VIA
7. The att'entiofl ofShri......... •.

"6..under

le invited to 'Rule 17 at the 

Railway Service(COIldUCt) Ruie 
 vhien9 RaIlway!PIVaflL shell bring or attempt to 

bring any pelitical or other outside inflUence to bear upon any, superior authority to further his 

Inferests in respect of matters pertailng f 0 his service und,r the Gov.rment. If any. representatIon 

is received on"hls behalf from any , other resçeptcta,py matter-dealt within thae 

prcOOdIflO. i wili be presumed that, $hni...i?9?....... ... ,......  

is eware of such a r,presentaticfl and that ithas been rnad. 4 at hls nstance and actioniwjll b. 

taken aeainst hIm or vIolation of Rules 17 of.. these rules..  

8. The receIpt of this Memorandum should be'acknowiedged. 

ENCLOI / C- 	.  
sF 

Sb 
14k) 	

L 	,tL 	
/ Uetc) 

- 	. 	
Copy. to Sbri . 	 . 

( designation and station of the  lending authonity). •fer,irlfOrmatiOn.  

S.. Rule 1702(ll)-R I 	 a' 

	

114
4/II 	

4I ..4,n? 	

4 	 4 	i 	I 	liii 	 Ii 

•t 

 

	

To be used'wkerev.r eppll6ebls-8 Rul. 1721(l)'R.l. NOt te. be  leserted In the copy .ut 	 •' 	'. .4 

j 	fla!lway.sorvant.' ct' 	 1a;ii''1. 	
•.. ,, 	' 	,,., . 	tir 	141I.,t 

 i 	i'a) 0 	 • 	
b 	I 

I% • 	. 	 - 
.4' 
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4 	 Charge-I 

6hrl Dina, while functioning as Carr.Fitter/III 
under CWS/BPB was under order of trnnfer to NGC on 
dinn. ground vio DBJ4(P)/L' s No. a/u16 dt. 18-2-86 

for creating troubles during working hours with his 
co-workers P s well as with his supervisors and OVCfl 

with the 4ME/i3PB. 

On 271186 he represented the case to CRSFJMLG for 
this retention who wS on inspection in iill saction nd 
CRSE advised CWS/BP13 to give him a chance and accordingly 
he was retained at BPB cancelling his transfer order vide 
DRN(P)/LMGt s No. 	/116 dtd: /3-87. 

But on 9-9-37 he attempted to Fkssutl flE/BPB with a 
Hemmer in train passing office at 17/35 hrs. and acording1y 
he as arrested by URP on same date. For obstruction time 
to time of normal works as well as aus1ng detention to 
trains even otter his retention at BPI3 he was oatn 
transfered to NOC On admn. interest under DRH(P)/iMG' s }o. 
E/283/I/LM/C&W/.4DMN d td: 23-9 -7. AccordIngly CW/1318 
spored him wef. 9-6-87 for NC vide nis sparing letter 
o E/3 dtd: 13-10-7 1  but he refused to accept the same 

for èiih CWS/3PE3 pasted his sparing letter in tne Notice 
bosrd on 13-10.7 and arter trt he ha; not yot reported 
at NGC and absconding since then i4ACII tantamounts 
in subodi nation ml. scounduc t and mi sb ehabiour on iii s p art.tt 

CP •0•  
' 

Ov3tonaI fvchai iaI [•; c.er {.'V1) 
F. Rty, Lunidit, 



4., 	 3 

Eoclornir, to the Memorandum of 
Charge Sheet for Major penalties 

Statement of c rges framed against Shri..............
I......................• 

.........e
. ( name and designation of the Railway Servant 

That the. s , ,d s ri..
.?

j_hage 

......whJIe 4s 	--2-S- 	0 NJ C-ZX Ld 
LLL 10 

Charge I 
That during the ajdresaid period and w/

enonfng in the afopecaid 
office, the said shil........................................ ................ 

/ 

/ 	 Charge lii
That durinp'tho aferesa;cI period and whi

,.flng in the aforesaidotnce, the sai,hrj .............
............................. Statement of 	

egation8 op_Jhe b ala of which Charges are framed 
against shri....................

'. 	....... (name and designation of the Railway servant.) 

ALLEGATIONS REGAflDING CHARGE I 

AI.LEGATIO 	REGARIflNG CH RGE 

f.. 	0/ p 	

. LLEAOS' EGARDIN4HARGE ID 

• 	 21 
t4te;—The Allegations 

hould indicate clearly, how exactly the Railway servant concerned is culpable, 
i.e. what exactIy.hls responsibility was in a particulars 

failed to discharge it 	 case and how hs- 	, 

spe Prtif.ra Pa. No, 83/85/4113 1/40477 Oat. 7 2 88 ISSOo Form. 

0 0  

4 

pit 

	

0 	-. 

/ 



Copy to :- .4E/BPB for 
dISCUSSed J. 

1468 8T1. 

information, ThLs was verbally 
th him on 5-7-86 Please. 

a 

' 	R7 

No. E/3 	
N .F . Railway. 

To 
DRM(P)/Lumding 
.N .F.itly. 

CWS a office 
Lndarpur. 	 2 
dt-/ 6-7-86. 

1• 

Sub 	Trns1ex of Shri Limp, Carr/Fitter BpB 
on adminLatrative ground. 

Rel:- Your oi:rice order No. 8 U/116 dt.i--2-86 
and L1No. JI.D/116/ cit. 26-6-86. 

- 

In connec tion with the above thi s  is to inform you that 
your above quoted office oJ.erjas receiped by this office on 
21-2-86 and Sbrl Dma was placed under suspension wef.22-2-86 
as he was arrested by Police and was under their CUStOdY.56 
the transfer order could not be handed over to him. 

On receipt of your letter dateci 2-6-86 he was asEed on 
4-7-86 to accept the transfer Order but he flatly refused to 
accept any papers from office aid created stouting .He e.en 
treatoned if we force nim to am carry out transfer order by 
sparing him he will teach us a good lesson one by one • He is 
not afraid of Polices Court etc. Before handing over transfer 
order Police may be kept reedy. 

On 6-7-86 he appeared in the office with lovo and Pass 
application and asked my Chief Glork to accept the same. He(6C) 
replied us you denied to accept any paper from office.1 shall 
not take any paper from you. then he became furious and 
created same in presence of all a taff and used insulting 
language towards hirn,When he passes through by the side 
office building he is always uttering's &kiala bk koo ham 
dekhenga" nuring last 6 months he was arrestedby Police 
several times and sent to Karimgrnj Court but after being 
release on bail he is repeating the occurenco. .Umost all the 
staff are not talking with him3 He is breaking the discipline 
and creating bad atmosphere in working place. 

This has already been rep artod verbally to M&'BPB 
during his visit and he is also well 	ac quinteci with his 
dealing and behaviour. 

In view of the thove you are requested to let this office 
further action may be taken whether the transfer order 

two wi tziess and is not accepting the order Please. 

Sd! - 
S/i3k 

Copy to • - D4(C&W) LDU for inxorwatjonand t aking immedlat0 necessary action .s the man is not afraid of Police Court etc. he Cal do any serious cr1zne at any movennt Please. 

:"' 
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3t. 	
'H 

N.F.Rallway. 

No NL3C/1 	 4MH' S Office 
i3ade,çpur, dt 

To 
DSRP/CRPSJBPB. 
N.F.Railway. 

Sub;- Creation of disthrbance in Chamber 
of CWS/BPB during working hours by 
hri Dine, Ex.. C/Fitter /DPB. 

-o - 

Stirl Dine Ex - C/Fitter under CWS/BPB is creating 
disturbance during officehours hampering the day to 
days works. Shri Dine was trrisferred to NGC vide DRM(P) 
Lumdirzl s No. J)/116/ dt. 16-7-86. Accordingly all 
relevant papers re].ated to him had also been sent to 
NaC. He has not yet reported there and 18 Creating 
disturbance in unp arli amen tary langauge to all ir.Subor-
dinetor. 

Today t about 9..30 hrs when I was also present in 
the chamber of CWS Shri Dma came and started shouting.X 
tried to advise him to get his matter settled up in the 
HQs at LM since it is not at all ppopossible to do any 
thirg from out sidee 0n this he started shouting and also 
used unparliamentary k.6 langauge to me End other supervisors. 
Then X called 0/C GFP/A3PB 4io stayed t th me for about 
25 to 30mts. 

You 
so that Shri Dine 
Rly. premises for 
law and order in 

unusual occurance 
report to NGC for 

are requested to take suitéble action 
could not get chance to enter in the 
Creating disturbanceid ensure proper 
the Rly* premises for avOiding any 
infuthre. Shri Dine may be advised to 
his further duty. 

Sd!- (C.R.Hans ) 
AME/BPB. 

opy to : - DR((M)/Lumding for inforznatlonand necessary 
action Please. 

3d!- (C.1{.Hens) 
4.E/BPB. 

n 

Ce6bd 1L  (: y' 
i468bTQ4; 

-I 

djl 4  u.i$ (k 

r: k&, ii'• 
tipcit. 

ski1. 

ii 
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.F.Rai1way. 

No. E/2 	 UUlce of the 
ME' s dt. 22-5-37. 

To 
LY11 

Iiisbehaviourey &irl ii1i, C/1tters/k3PB. 

To dryz at sbout 16-35 nis. Shri Dina C/Fitter 
3P13 word 	under CW&'BPL3 eite'ei in to my ch'mer ndL 
I could osk him the reason and the oause for doing so. 
iie rapjn.ed nont from duty unuthoised1y for 5 diys 
wef. 2-637 to 6-5-87 . On 7-5-87 he appear before 
CwU/}3P3 with n p1;liction on 7-5-37 iho #e 	drectt 
him to my office is per peviled procedude for obtaiatug 
resume to duty subsequently he was n1lowed to resume duty 
on 9-537, About the regularlsstion of the period quoted 
abov,  It i presumed thit he remained in the Police 
custody the delailed information still to be found out. 
He ha3 ir,, t di!closed nnythin In ts ppltcti3fl or ny 
where in t1la office In w.rittthg. Hence at present It is 
difficult to write anytnT.nj about the relarisatIon of 
the unautiiorise 26.riOd. He was simply allowed to resume 
duty. For this purpose I undertood he might nave come 
to my chw.ber to-day. ile did not say anythirg the eoove 
infor.nticn. He w.s simply shouting for rEgui.risation 
ior his period. The releent p3per In this renrd &ra 
9150 enolosGd for your information. Some suItale action 
in this regrd 	is very much required, for evoidi,x 
any 2ear iutre napp±ning. 

D/ Ihree. 

sal - 

ME/BF13. 

_ooOoo- 

;;(e. 

3ti 
L 

tgQ Cciy 
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N .F .RailwaY. 
4Mi's Otfid'e /3iU 

No. MISU/1 
	

bt. 16-9-7. 

To 
1)Iti4 /Liimdl.ng. 
	 18 

Thro: - Sr.i)NE(P)/Lumd1. 

Sub:_ Misiduct tkad breach oi discipline by 
Shri L2ina . Jarr. F'itteJUPiJ, under  
in the TiU/ TP Office on 9-9-97. 

-o - 

Oh 9-0-7 rt abour 10 hs. CW3/3P3 informed rite that 
Shri. Dma Carr. Fitter came to T/TP office at about II 5/40 
hrs. in the corning and thre .nteno6 on duty TIR hri D.C.Roy, 
CTXR to take him on duty Stir. Dine as per records available 
with C13/P13 reported sick and h3d t.h3n sick memo on 2i-3-7 
On 9-9-7 also he had not brought fit certificate to office 
for proper resimptiori. 

At 14/ hrs. ( aprex.) on 9 -9 - / 'ie ain cncne to 
TIIJTP office Prnd tretoned on duty TIR,Siiri. Uusnen Ch.Ds 
and showea hut. a bell pin haimr. With the for of at a life 
&ri Susiiin Das loft his office qrui went to CW 3/13Pii for solving 
the stut1on. around 16/- tirs. I wvit to CWS office and 
called nim to snow the real history. He flatly refuseci to 
come to me as per to the person I had deputed for. 

round 17/30 Airs. I along with (W/BPB ,Tut Stiri 
13. cherjee & other TXRs went to TXR/TP office with the 
&niormation that Shri Dma is still ereating disterbarice. I 
called him in the T)LR/TP office on this lie 	we to me in the 
angry mood. I asiod him for the reason he came without 
authority as he was in the sick list I edvised nim to produce 
fit.certific te from iUy. Doctor in est CWS/BPB' a office for 
joining to duty in TIR office. On  this he started snoultng 
and raised Liis hand with hammer on me also which was protected 
by Sr.ubordjnetes available and immediately Shri ulna was 
hndod over to GRP/BPB with the t)elp of OC/RPF/BPB 

Shri Dine h ad created disturbance during office 
hou"sc no of times in the past also. The detailed rcport of 
which from the past records A. 11 be sent very recently ID you 
On 9-9-87 also he had threatened to all other co-word ers 

\ some of them had 5topped their-vork-tot11y-wi.th th.a £ii... 

/ \thejr lives. 

/ 	4 fact finding enquiry has also been celled consisting 
a / 	' of three Nos. of Sr. Subord1nrtes as per instruction of 

DME(C&W)/Liv. The report of th ich L 11 be comiunic'ted to you 
imriediateiy after completion of enquiry. 

Shri Dine C/Fitter. Gr.III under CWS/BPB is a very 
/ 

	

	 problem creating person in C&W Depot /J3PB. .4 suitable action. 
. leading tó'a permanent solution is requested. 

Sd! - 

 

( C.thkiant ) 

Cop& to : DMh( &w)11A4 for inforina1on etd toury 
action Flease. 	* 

'k 

SGpt. T' 
a,... Rh. 

- 

(CR. H ens. ) 
4.M8/BPB.N .F.Rei1wy. 



37- 

No.E/3 1 dt.  

rp 

Trans1er and posting of /1.tter 
i, inn UflOer Wb/NG. 

ef:... DRM(P)/LjIs L/No.E/2/I/jj 
.iiMj, oi Qtd; 

..0 

In terms of 1)FtM(p)/jGI5 LJ3No. quOti aoov ScrI Dir, /F1tter ci Th15 Lepot 
'lab beo spr. to Carry out his transfer order ,  on 

Please take nis name in your roll according.. ly from tn6 d'6 of his reportjg to 

i6sSry service paiticujrs so far vall-
able In this office is given below nd his attend. 

ce & olil particulars is SLIOWfl in the rsnnexure, 
Nie :- Dma 
DsIg. :- Carr. Fitter (sK) 
ly:- Ps. 1130/_(p) 
PT No. 16617. 
P . a s sIt, PT : - Ho hrs av31 led oue set of P1F5 & 

no PTO Is used by him. 
CL:. va!led -:3 drys CL upto date. 

L_205 (Type_II puce a,Slec rIx'ied) at 33 is urer his OCupatj n. 

d/-  
D/4 ( Two ) 	list of too5 

2 .ttendence 
Copy for Inforuj 	nJactIn to :.. 

p ert 
cone erned. 

sai -  ff 	 CWS /i3&.larpur. 
. 	 N .F.Bly. 



4 
3; cpy  

No.E/3 of dt 21.10-87 

To 
DRM(P)/Lmdirig. 

Sub: - Sparing of 	/ C/F Dma to '1S/NGt 

Ref:- This office L/No.E/3 of .L10-7. 

_0- 
Bparin L/No E/3 of 13..10.-87 1sued 

to Sriri Dma (Staff copy) has been pasted on the 
notice 3oEr!i of 0ws/?R5 office on 1-10-37 
in presence of tnree staff as iae ref err€4 to 
accept Le letter. 

This is for your 1iformation ad 
n/action Please. 

Sd/ - 
CIS/BPB. 
N .F.Railway. 

cop 

oV 

I 	91fio buptil. 
V 
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XR 10/- BPB 10(SD919) 

TO; OCIC1RF RPE BP}3 C/DME(W) SRMDOS LMG iME 

-MISC! ;?C/:? DIN A CRTEfl 036ThJCTIO ID 110R4L 

WORKS 414D T:IN RtJN!ING TR4flS JFFi DgTTION. 

DEM4NDBC R51TI0N WIT'iOrJT FITCTL?IG4T THOUGH 

IN SICK LIST. OT 4LLOZING STFF ID WO1K. WK 

StJSPDRD. ACTION SOLICITa>. 

e 
LN/B/1545/1O/ 3k'3 TF 4 

iD 

 OD 
xii 115  3pa 10 

It-DME (C&w) LM C/n?I(F)/L 	 S!JXIA. 

- MISC/37. FJII 'RlJT NO OF gI 	/F1TT L1N4 

TTENPTEE) TO LSS4ULT 414B /i3PB WI1 	 Th Ti 

T/P8SSING OFi'ICE ON 9/9 4T 17136 ms. 
BY GRP ON 9/9. 

-ews.. 
LN/?/1540/1O/9 BPB TP-3 

TKM: 

i 	P:- 
'U'. jiuiWtr 

A 
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3riTI —,1-ç 

ii Zft 
Date j riplication  for Date of delivery of th' Date on which th 	cpj D i tz of m. %~ nn over tr 

the copy. Date fixed for notfylng requtsite stamps ard was radj for del. 	rj. co1 to tfw epp%art. 
the requisite number of folios 

stamps and folios. 

27-5-89. 2-6-89. 6-6-89. - 

Pt. No. 	536. By 	:— 	hri Dma Pantit. 

In thA Court of 
Chief Judicial Mgitrate, Kri-cnj, 

Aecam. 

ev(l 
Present :— Shri K.c. Nth,M.A.,LL.B. 

Judgrnnt in G.R. Cace No. 975-087. 

State 

- Vercu. - 

Cor.ol2inant. 

.1 

vd- 

60 

Dma Pandit 	... 	 ..• 	 ... 	 AcCued. 

U/c. 449/352/5C6 I.P.C.r; with Sec.12 
of the I.R. Act. 

Datpc of r!coriin 
evider.ce - 27-10-88, 

25-1-S8 & 
21-31-89. 

Date of ;rgument :— 25-05-89. 

D ate of Jugmnt :— 25-05-89. 

Judamt. 

Cont.. .........(2). 



T ji 	i 1r 	 ni 

Date c anplication for 	 Mft 	Date of delivery of the 	Date on which the copy 	Date of making over the 

the copy• 	 Date fixed for notifying • 	requisite stamps and 	was ready for delivery, 	copy to the applicant. 
the requisite number of 	 foIos 

stamps nd folios. 

0 

\. 
j•'f 

The ca'se for. th 	rocedution in brief 

is that on 9-9-87 4 14 hours, accused Dma Panit, 

who we a C/Fitter w 	an rick, forcibly entre 

into TXR/Trin passing office at Baarur Rly. 

Junction with on-i hammpr in hand and thrtn isd 

TXR Suhn Dde, C/Fitter Nagendra Kr. Nath and  

.btructd them from diechrging their lawful dutio. 

The matter 	brought t€ the notice of AME/BDP, 

hri C.R. H;ne, 'who in turn attended T/aeing 

office, @ 17-35 hours. At that timm the accused 

l@ attemte/tG 	u1t him with th hamm.r. 

Shri Harts 6rvntd the accused with hi h;nd.It 

har'end in pr6cence of TXFt, CIIS, CTXR, H/Clerk 

crt .......... (3). 
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Date of appiication for 	- 	 Date of delivery of the 	Date on which the copy 	Date of making over the 
th 	 Date fixed for notifying 	requisite stamps and 	was ready for delivery, 	copy to the applicant. 

the requisite number of 	 folios. 

—3- 

Manik 141kr, TXR-B. Acharj, C/F N g g e'ndra Nath 

who w ere an duty. With ths 'f2ctp FIR wlodg  ed 

with GRP, B;arur uGn which a ce ws regi s t e r ed  

ar after usua' invstigti.n, the accusd.ws 

charce sheetpd u/S. 448/352/502 IPC rd with Sec. 

"4(,,!\ 

\  

121 of the I.R. Act. 

On r#eceit of the Charae She.jt, th 

accus 	ws asked to appe ar to Ptand his trial. On 

hic 	ernc' cffnc unr the 	 Section of 

law 'Na-- to which the accd. 	not 

guilty an4 claind 	tz±xi 

thui tr c-nd of crosexx;minatiri 

accti. th' dfnce c5e 

.ne. 

to etnd trj1. From 

a nd tt.mnt of th e  

to be ; total denial 

ct 	(4) 

- 

ff_ 	 -  
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• Mft  

Date gi application for aft, Date of delivery of the  

We copy. Date fixed for notifying requisite stamps and 
the requisite number of folios 

stamps and folios. 

•ltl 	R Ift 

Date on which the CODY 
	

Date of making over the 
was ready for delivery. 	copy to the applicant. 

I 	 !- 

—4— 

4 P.W, were exa'rnine. Tht 1.0. was not 

v;ilbif on cyvr1 atternpt. The defence 1'd no 

evidence. Now tht qutin ;roe for det rrninatin. 

fllOwc ;— 

Did the ;cc. illeaally e.nter i n t?à TXR/trin 

ping effence on 9-9-87, anti if ce, did he 

threaten the life of the official cancern 	? 

P.Y.1, 	;binira Nth EAPwap clairneto b(a 

the CW5 t Eaiarpur on 9-9-7, who etateJ that ;ccc. 

Dma, a Fittr of his 'ffic a 	ir. CIcgjjXj lIt 

on that day. But h apare in 3ffice at 7.30. A.M. 

on that day fer rruriag hiq dutit, , without an 

fit.nc!ts cert!ficat. Sujervior, N;na Geal Dutta 

a.kd th accci. to reduc fitnitc meme and to 

Ccnt ...............(3). 
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Date ofjpplication for 
the copy. 

tai 
T 

3tf3 •9T 

ffft 
Date fixed for notifying 
the requisite number of 

Date of delivery of the 
requisite stamps and 

folios. 	- 

stamps and folios.  

Date on which the copy 
was ready for delivery. 

V. 

Cate of making over the 
copy to the applicant. 

V . . - 

( 

I 	 $ 

rurm° hip.  duti,?s.But ethe, ;cco fai1e. to 1ve 

his fitnt'ss merio an 	reu1t he 	not 11cwd 

to jein The acc€ thn had a1tercatin with Shri 

Dutta He we.nt to the office at 8-3' A M an 

re.orte.d the above matter. After a whIle accd. Dina 

ga1n came an4 urged upon him to allow him to join, 

ut it was not entertained wjthcut fjtnes P mem. 

The acc. became angry stating that he would come 

aaifl. AcCoriflgly @ 2 P.M. the. accuses c;m with 

hamm.r and thrpatenP4 TXR Suhen Das for net 

allowing him. to jin without fitnrF memo. The acc. 

ebtructe ether emPloyees from discharging their 	- 

lawful dutie s . These f i ctr. were r?,,ported to him. 	-. 

Peruant to such report, he submitted a reert to 

the Att Mechanical Engineer, AME, Shri C.h. Hang 

Cent ............(6). 
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Dale f application for 	 Mft 	
Date of delivey of the 	Date on which the copy 	Date of ma$ing over the the copy. 	 Date fixed for nohfying 	
requisite stamps and 	was ready for detvery. 	copy to the applicant. the reqws:te number of 	

folios stamps and folios. 

fF 
	

—6- 

along with Shri Hans and athrrp 5hri Blswas went 

to TXR office at 5.30 P.M. :.Th •acc. was called 

by Shri Hans nq1 t@ld him to It-ave that place a 

wIthout fitn.t-qs me., he 	couN net be considered 

to resume his dutis. But the accd. atteted to 

aau1t Shri H,,ns with a-hanwier, who protected himself 

JUD,c\ 
by raising hands. The accused was cautht ho1:1 by 

I 
l .° 	 Saraf Udin and Ba5uCv Acharje. The RPF past w; t ri 

rierhy and the C/C, RPF w 	call 	and thp accd. 

handed over to hi,7 who in turn han 	over the 

• 	 accused to the 0/C, 	GRP.s with the hammer. He fild 

FIR, marked Ext—i and Ext—i (1) is his signature. 

Vid• Ext-2,'th hammer ws eeizd. Ext-2(1) Is his 

• 	•. 	Sin;ture. Th hammerceul net be r.dced to the 

Ceurt.thw In his cross—txamjrtatjori h said that 

Centd ........... (7) 
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Date of application for 	 aft Date of delivery of the 	Date on which the copy 	Date of making over the 

the copy. 	 Date fixed for notifying 	requisite stamps and 	was ready for delivery, 	copy to the applicant. - 
the requisite number of 	 folios 

stamps and bibs. 

h 	id nt not rfr to Ext—i that the accused 

t:te: that the :ccuc: atene :::a:t2;:1, 

Fitters were given hamrierE by . thp dertent.. He 

eni 	that the accused apufared.with 	fjtfles 

meio, but it waeicrier'd by all c,ncerne. The 

• 4. . 
0/\ 

' 	 P.11cc 1flGt seize the sick list. Other cac 

were filed against the acC. But h di net knew 

if the acc. was sent as a N.C.L..TheacCUs eO 

was earlier sund fr the a11gation that h#. 
-/ 

as v-;ulted GRP on a&rninistr;tive grunde. The acc. 

was ince trarferred and it wc ctnce1lâ!p hio 

rersentatiefl. Then on vari.s grounds several 

cae were f1le against his. He dflie that the 
M . 

• 

Cntt ..............(9). 
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Date.of application for Date of delivery of the 	Date 	which the copy 

the copy . 
Date fizOd for notifying requisite stamos and 	was rcdy for delivery. 
the requisite number of fol•s 

stamps and folios. 

Date of making over the 
copy to the applicant. 

0 

with his 	 fitn 	fz" p m- io cre t 

rtum hi dutir, kut it vj & s rfut 	h w 

frci1y handed vcr t th 	1ice with 

f1iisy gnic. Th' .-* czt a rxe b'tween TXk office 

GF vva5z 1ItS  than  hf o  furlong 9  int-rvni4 

/\ j U Dc/\ 

ç 
k 	J1tI 	-- 

by ithtr 0 ffice. Th 	itnce waF zhout 100 mtr. 

Thr- 	rli - r jncint 	rt infrr'd t thp On?. 

r4; 31 Dutt a cttd that - 

on 9-9-7 accc. Di, 	rr 	in thrir CW 	ffjc 

t 7.30 A 	 r rFuTi 	hjc 	'jt1-'c, 	lthttUIh h 	v 

ick 	f1r hnd[ -I 	kt hin t- htin a fit-e 

crtifjctp and mlraOuc-it whfl the' cc&. rlid • 

th.t h 	uitt 	it 	1ft thi i ff1c. In th 

f. vnini wh.'n th 	l'ft 	ht 	ffic' by clDt1fl0 	r1d 
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Date 'of application for MfW Date of delivery of the Date on which the copy Date of making over the 
the copy. Date fixed for notifying requisite stamps and was ready for delivery, copy to the applicant. 

the requisite number of folios 
staTipS and folios. 

—9- 

arrived b.ide th TAX office Pnd entred that office 

wher' H.s ranc, AME, Badarour, R K B;ewe, C1E, 

BaUeV Acharjee, TXR were oreeent. They reportad 

to him that th. accus.d forcefully demanded of 

thea to all.w hitn to r'qure hie dutiee. H.S. Haricf 

tsld the accused that his we sick and h, could net 

bi" allsw'd attent'd to aault Shri H;n with the 

haumer. That tim. Biudv Ach;rj.e and Saraf Uddin 

\ 0 
	

t.k the accd. •uteide the •ffice.In his cros 

examination h. said that he t.l€ thm p.11cc that he 

received a teleFhcne from TXR office after 2.30 F.M. 

to th' rffct that ;ccd. D1n waz creatinç troubl.e. 

The eaia AME w a s in hie offic. at that time and 

4 P.M. came to CVS office. 'There was a d1ccusion 
- 	 7 	 - 	 - • 	

-. 	 - 	 .•'4- 	 - -..'- - -.. 	 -  

C,ntd ........ (io. 
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Date of .pplication for 
the copy. Date of making over the 

copy to the applicant. 

between. thr aid btweh th 	 ME, but 

he w 	not war of the iccu ion. He enir that 

the accd. P.ubmitt , d a fitnee certificate. At the 

time of occurnce he w 	fit to wirk. He did nit 

• 	 kncw if any othtr caec were filed aaint the ccuee. 

H,- denipd that the acc. was 	not about to aseu1t 
Ar 

\ 	the ÂME with a hmrner. He deniee that he dU not 

tell it to the eJjce arid thr accd. was not reetraine 

by Bauev and Sarif Udin. The haTmer .'V a F sulied 

• 	 by the Rly. Deott. to the F1ttrr. The RPF poet wa 

lecatei near  th TXH office, but none came from that 

office. He cienied that thrrn wac no harmer in th 

• 	 h;nd af th ;cc. j;nd hr simply went to the •ffic 

at 2.30 P.M. for reumong hi duti. 

ContI ......... (ii). 

-- -- 
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Mtkif 	 l 

Date of application for 	 Date of delivery of the 

the copy. 	 Date fixed for notifying 	requisite stamps and 
the requisite number of 	 folios 

stamps and folios. 

Date on which the copy 
was ready for delivery. 

Date of making over the 
copy to the applicant. 

- 11 - 

p.W.3, Buth'v Achrjee stated that on 

9-9-87 he was the Head Clerk of TXR office at 

Bdarpur and ;ccd. Dina was a carriage fitter under 

Cic. On that dy the 2ccd. was not on duty as his  

nte wis in the sick ljt. But on the above date 

5 P.M. when he wap in hic office he hrd that 

the 	created troubie in the TXR' Tr;iri oinq 

office. Then h hilf, AME, C.R. 	Sut. 

R.S. 6jre, N a nda Dutta and othre jent thsre 

and found accd. Dina was loiterinq inziiie the TXR 

office with a hrnmer in 4 his h;nd. H ;ked C.R. 

I 	 Hnc to allow % him to join hie utie 	üt hti 

-H. 
F.;ns toid him to obt;in 	fitr..e crtificte.ACCd. 

Ding g av e  a  de a f hearinc 1' to It and attempted to 

- - 	 Cntd 	 (12) 
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I 	 •• 
Dateof.application for 	 Date of delivery of the 	Date on which the copy 	Date of making over the 

the copy. 	 Date üxed for notifying 	requisite stamps and 	was ready for delivery, 	copy to the applicant. 
the requisite nunibe of 	

folios 
stamps and folios. 

— 12- 

• 	aault Shri Hans with the harnmr. 'hey caught ho1d 

Dma and took hir to GRP office In his crcc_pxaiimnatmon 1  

• 	.h 	id that he came to Badarur in 1980, but accd. 

.Dina worked at Badarur kefore that time. He heard 	- 

- 	 that. ther ,  '.- ere 	other caec ag;int Dma, but he 

could not say how many capes were pending against 

him. He denid that Dma had a fitn.-sp certificate 

which was ignored, No deartmefltal proceeding wac 

drawn aaint the accd. He diti not know if he w 

acouitted in two other cace. He denmeil that his  

(accd.)trncfir was canclld on his reprenttio, 

which anyd all concrned and for that other ce 

we:' cre ;.- trd aaint the  acd.  He denid that the 

eILt to agsaUlt afly concerne. In aCCd. did not att  

Cnt ...........(13). 
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Date of application for 
the copy. 

Date of making over the 
copy to the applicant. 

—13—. 

one rram, of TXR o ffice th cre wc RPF pgt  and 

thatrem a ined. fz for 24 hours They -had also fr 

ar. The accuded voluntarily went with them, to 

th GRP. One RPF Inseector also came  out. 

P. 1W.4, Suchen Ch. i-as said that  on 

 

9-9-87 he w a s on duty from 2 P.M. and accd. Dma 

Wac s ick. At that tii 	he entered into the office 

and with a hammer hit on the table and asked hirr to 

allOw hic attendance, He replied that he was net 

cahle to allow his attenianc, which might be 

allowed by the authority aiIve. But the acct1. 

threatened his life. He then inferrnd thj incident 

to CWC  with a request that he could net work in 

I .  

in  that a situation. Then h løft the office with 

- 	 -- 

Cont3 ............. (14). 
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Date-ot application for 
	 Mfg 

the copy. 	 Date of making over the 
copy to the applicant. 

gick !2CI. In his cro5s—exjnatjon he said that 

at the time of that incident TAX Upenra Purkaysth 

was present. He repolted 1i to C//g at CNS office 

• . 

, v 

%.. 	

•: 

about 	furlortoaway frog hj office. He wa s  

examined by the pOliCe. Ext—A was written by hi 

and vide it the accd. wac allowed to work only for 

a day. He denied that the accd. did nQthinç and 

this Case w 	created with a mind to har; sr  hit. 

The fact of apsearance of the accused 

at 7.30 A.M. w 	not eubccri4 ed in FIR, jrgrkd 

Ext—i. P.Y.2 in hiç crsc—exarfl. seecific;lly 

admitted that at the timp. , of •ccurance, the accd. 

was fit to w.k. Had it b.en so, the accd. miqht 

b. allowed to recume hic dutlrc with ;1 dircti,n 

Cont'3 ............(15). 



zft 	3r 	 .1.gr 

t ¶r 
Date of. application for 	 aft, 	 Date of delivery of the 	Date on which the copy 	Date of making over the 

the copy 	 Date fixed for notifying 	requisite stamps and 	was ready for delivery. 	copy to the applicant.' 
the requisite number of 	 folios 

stamps and folios. 	 I 

—15- 

to pr educe the fitns memo 'within a reasonable time.''J 

But for ends of natural justice, the accusec ws 

not givn that eveortunityZhr presence of .Uenra 	, 

urkaytha was not eisclo s ed Jsy anyather witnees, 

excetin P.W.4. It 	eear that there were other 

JUD 

1 	 :' .";''.. ':' 	,' N' 
:- '•" 	- 

cases against tht,  accuped, and none of the witnesses 

cou ld give result of such cse. P.W.1 in his 

crees—exam. a dmitted that the transfer of the 

accused w a s cancella by the authority above en his 

rrt.cerIt;tion. The defence txok the la that 
- I ' 	 - 

cuch cincellation of ths transfer of the acc. 

nnSyd the witne.ses an thy in ~ titu'ed several 

c;es against him on flimsy grounds, P.W.3 did I 

not aâmit 	any transfer of the acC. wa 

..................(16). 
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Date ot application for 	 Date of delivery of the 	Date on which the copy 	Date of making over the 

the copy. 	 Date fixed for notifying 	requisite stamps and 	was ready for delivery, 	copy to the applicant. 
the requisite number of 	 folios 	

V 

	

stamps and folios. 	 V 	 V 

- 16—V 
A. 

canc1led an repr 	tation. P..3 in hip crc- 

exaninaticn a droitted that thec. vc1untarur 

V 	 went with thu to thCGRP VW)Cfl one RPF InEot'ctor 

	

V 	
carne cut. The evidenCe of ther witnessee c howed that 

the accu ..~ e d war  caught hold and handed ever to the 

GRP. P.W.4 aritted that heValloWd the aCC. to 

V 	 rurne hic dutipQ for a  day on the trnth of Ext.A.. 

	

,. 	

H.wevr, a ll th wtn.eg stated that th accue.d 

	

, 	 V 
thr'aten 	hic iriatej b,cee for not al1owin 

him to jein witheut a fitnopq mee. In such a case 

he could be ut unl1er uenifl, but it w 	not 

	

U 	ct1on on thee part of the aCCUCed cannot 

V 	
e inu l t . Ecyually, the ctrictriesc on th! eart 

	

V 	 of th witne 	lco cannot'b,e aeor,ciated when P.W.3 

Cant' ............(17) 
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Datc of application for 	 Date of delivery of the 	Date on which the copy 	Date of making over the 
the copy. 	 Date fixed for notifying 	requisite stamps and 	was ready for delivery, 	copy to the applicant. 

	

the. requisite number of 	 folios 
stamps and folios. 

—17— 	

I 

in h is cr 6 s c — xaination aiitted that the accu&d 

wa fit to work, h could have kn ivn an ortunity J 
to pruce the Fitns Certificate after allowing 

him to r'sum hic duties. 

Therfor, ceniring th totality 

of the evidence on record and thf faCte and j 
.; 

v 	circumt;ncrciVrd th'r'frorn. I cnclud that 

the case it not pravei lat-yond the hadcw of all 

raonmble 4oubt. Equally, I warn the accd. not 

te recur any such incident in future. I further 

oberve that his immediate oec 	houl alco dive 

hi opeGrtunity which may ;rie frem the fact 

of the tjm. The accd. is acouitted and set at 

lirrty frthwith. Hir hailbond qtands discharce,5. 

J
. 

- 

Cont .............. 
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To 	 P 
The Divisional Railway Manager 
N.F. Railway, 
L U M D I N 0. 

Sub: 0i Prayer for - 

(1) ailwing resunptii& to my duty as Carriage 
L'it.ter at fladrur. 

(ii) Payment of all unpaid wages for my suspension 
period and non-working period. 

Sir, 

I nuvt L ,oriourto submit the following for favour 
Of your sympathetic ccnsidsration and Cavourable redressal 

orders. 
That sir, I have been working as a Carriage Fitter 

under CWS/Badarpur/N.F. Rai1'1Ry. But sir, since sometimes 

back I have been being harassed, and assaulted by the D,part-

mental staff of Badarpur associated with the CRJ/BPB and 

RFF/BPB even filed Court cases in various fabricated wys 

In thr Lcx Court at Karimganj , 2wtxzkx; atting me a 'Mad '. 

Although the Ply, doctors certified me fit for duty I have 

hot been given duty and kept no either in suspension o 

without work, for which I hrd to loore my 	remlting 

r.uttlng ne and iy dependant family xembers into starvation 

That sir, the Court Cases filed by the Deptt., 

RPF & GPFS - BadarpUr have been decided in my favour and I 

tave been honourably -acquitted. 

Under the circumstances, now I most fervently pray to 

your go.tlf to id.n.ly arrane iy r uptior to my usual 
, and also 

treat the transfer order as cancelled and allow me to resume 
at Badarpur, saving me and ny dependant family members from' 

starvation and entire ruin and for which act of your kindness 

I shall remain ever grateful to your honour. 

Uth all reardc, 

Dated: Badarpur, 	 t7YoahllY, 

The 10th Ma/1938j 	 : 

Copies forwarded for kind Dana ) 
information and favourable 	 Carria Fitter, 
action :- 	

X(  Under CWC/Badarpur/N.F.Rly. 
1).The 	/C&W/1.rn1ng 	 .O,Badarpur - 7306, 
2). AME/Badarpur/N .F . Sly 	 bist • Ka rimganj ( Assam). 

3).on'ble Magistrate, , 	-   ---- - - - - - - ----- 
Karimganj Court, Karimgonj. 

4).Sj. Rajib Gandhi, Uon'ble Prime Minister of India,N/Delhi 

5). Sj. Madhab Ra Scindla, on'ble Rly. Minister, New Delhi 

(rina ) 
I 	 rt  

- 
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Standard form of orderrelatng to appoinrnent of 
Inquiry- Fflce .Board of inquiry 

(Ru/e 9 (2) of RS (D&A) Rule, 1968) 

H' 
(N 	of y. Administration) 

og (. 	 1  
: 1: 

P 	

of issue ) 

Whereas an inquiry under rule 9 of the Railway Scrvahts (Disdpline ad Appeal) Ru)es, 

1'968 is being held against Shr (flame and designation of the 
Railwa'srvcnt). - 

AND WHEREAS the41w-a.e.rd/the undersigned consider(s) that a Board oHnquify/an 
Lnquiry OffIcer should be appointed to inquire into the charges framed against him. 

U 

OR 

ShrY 	 and deignation of the Inquiry Officcr' as 

Inquiry Pfficer to jnuire into the charges framed cgainst the said Shri ............................ : 

• 	' 	. 	)_-' 	 Signature .......... .:. 

Ndmeic2 k . 

0 

' 	 Designation of 	brr rity' 
F. Ry, LumUu. 

Copy to (ni c':na and designation of the Railway servant)) 	.. 	
.i 

Copy to Incme and designation of the Members of the 	 y/Inquiry Officer). 
'Copy to tra 	rd desyno1Io-of--the lendirinority for information 	 AEflJLC 

• 	
• 	 '. lo 

N: 	To ., 	ed w 	e 	 —'Lt to b.. 	 y servo 

N. F. Rh Pr s ',517 h / 9—June 72 - 5 OO I 0 ii 	

_.J\\ 

ME  

NOW, THEREFORE, 	 ge''the und2rsined, in exercise of the powers conferred 
by sub-rule (2) of the said Rule, herebyappoint (s)- 

a Board of Inquiry/consiing of 

2. Hereentes and thsinctjons 
of Membthe Board of Inquiry. 

3. 

) 

----fr— - 
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STANDARD FORM NO. 7 	 N. F. RAILWAY 	. 	 G-74 F WT 

Standac'd form of order reiating to appoiitmen of 
lnquiry Office/Board of inquiry 

(Rule 9 (2) of PS (0 & A) Rule, 1968) 

• 	No,............... ...................... . 	............................. - 

............... ...Name of RIy. Administration) 

(Place of issue) ........................ Dated .... Z 

ORDER 

Whereas on inquiry uhdeuje 9 of' ihRaiIway $ernts (Discipline and Appeal) Rules, 

1968 is being held ogainsl Sh r i.. ( .4,A y ,%t.) .. 	 name and designation of the 

Railway servant). 

AND WHEREAS the Ri1o_Beed/the undersigned consider(s) that o Board of .  lnquiry/an 

Inquiry Officer should be appointed to inquire into the charges framed against him. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the g41 e _gef'dthe undersigned, in exercise of the powers conferred 

by sub-rule (2) of the said Rule, hereby appoint (s)- 

A Board of l nqu i ry7siStiflg of 

2 - Here enter 2ámes and designations 
of MembeVof the Board of lnquiry. 

3 

Shri 	............................... 	 name and designation of the Inquiry Officer) as 

Inquiry Qfficer to inquire into the charges framed against the said Shri. 	... 

i f ,L:1bL I\ 
._kz•. eL(i!L 	dI-d -iePF. 

• - 

	

42'4 Desig 	9f 
b r. Y. Lmdu'4. 

Copy to (name and designatioc 	1hY Servant) 

C 	
y/Inquiry Officer). 	5?J 

opy to (name and designation of th 	 . y 
Cbpy fo (name and dsignaiion of the lendina authority for information. 	 •. 

	

) 	' I 

*Note 	To be used wherever applicable—Not to be inserted in the py sent to cie Railway servant. 	• 

N. F. RIy. press.1!7512!79-APIiL '76-32.000 Fcrm' 
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7 	 Cl 

or OAH onuiry.i 	nt 10.0 hri 'on 5,f,99  lit 
ehnbr(E.fl) ncøjr 

under Ct43/tpc as per ()AH 1960 in rrr,' of' 	r1jor 	
, d/-o14.6.8 Iuni by D1iE(Cw)/L1. 

4 • • • • 

The d11nque 
ttc9dd. 	 ri Dma ,Corrrjtr Un 

The enr u ir y  0 ~ rjcor 
read out the charQe bro,t On$t 

the 	 Hjncij 	
ch tile do1inqunt A AV-,, 

I ;  

igne uril of,  Shri Dma 

I $hrj . D ine,Cerr:Ffttor under CU$/pj do not want to riy (Jj01.t 
hofl 	

3 
assjste to df'rid my 

coe I 	dCf9nd the csiv lliysalf, 

As 	rds,aj1cgetj0 against me 
I would like to aey 	4 that aLt re false and made ifltentionfl, to hats heroes m, 

ignat 	. 
L-17"' 

- 	 I 	

I 

	

• ;: 	 Din by 

Q.1 	
Yew were as k ed to ettend DR anu1ry on 20.29 in 
rop1.y you informod that you hod to attend court rn 	 on th 	• 

	

p. 	o dcite,You wore ekod vjrth this offjg letter of 
 øven N O dated 6.4.89 to be Posent to attend DAR enquj 

on 26.49 along with th documentary evidgeaa 
in urpot of your court. 

at ndnncoa.y coui not you pt1u 	the documentary OVidene in Support Of th 	•., Ccurt attendance ? 	

\ 
by 

I did not recójva any letter from Mi
8tretQ/Kari anj u bt under the .instructj0 of' my.dopn I 3tterdd the ceut •  

wore aejn asked .to be PrO;ant on 26 .4.D9 to 
attend the DAR, enujry at 	 Chaer but you fc1lod with the plea that you had 

t0 attend edurt 
C
on 26 . 4 .9.Aqtn you were asked to bo preoont to ettend AR ci ury on ny n o 	Por Yetir ellUn 2fl 	

nlong with dncumontory 	
fl 	, wt 

 °vi 4 encon in u uPort . 

of your court attendeflc,AOCQFdjflQl 	
you hva reDortQØ on dote vido. Aflp'0 lottnr N o.AC/fJPO/E2/8g dt 

• 	 -'. 	 ,:, 	
you h,ivo not boun able to 2vidonc 	

in muppor Of your cout aftanclance on 

finve not youbroIht the dOOLIMantary evir4g n a olpi n  Am oupriort of your court &ttendoo on 
 26.4,09 

y 1at 	by 	ist t'Xnt 1 *nj,but eskd by my defonc eOLJne1(AVOct)tO be pruar • 	the court on 2,40030 I rio not 	aiy dm y .,• - cvi 	iri auppQ 	q'j ,  Cuur 	tndans • 	 1. 	 • 	

0 

Cnnt 
' 	

I 

I 



I 

You ijaro trnnervrrc'd to New Uuwahati or Admtni*tratjv$ 
ground. Ly did not you oerry out the order ? 

AA isentto Now cuwahetito reaume duty but I use not 
ailciwed and driven away* 

the treriafer order whet you hd carried s with 
you for $1C/i4PC were voojvi:d by W5fPC/NCC ? 

X wee not issued any letter by CW/BPD, 

U,y did you .  leave Badarpuz without ery letter 7 

As 	1 woe told by the Cff'ice, of cts/uo that all the 
relevant pepore were cent to tjs(rG)/NCC by poet and 
I eaw one copy of the transfer order letter was pasted 
on the Notice Bo&rd.On eoaing this I want to NGC. 

9*6 	On .9.87 ht about 17.30 hrl wharo wore yhu 7 

A. H I was on duty on Train passing and receiving Lale U stat 
train onL.inu No.6. 

• Can you say while you had been receiving the Lelebezar 
train, where your AIIE was 7 	I 

After receiving the train I was coming to Train paseinQ 
Orrico and there I found A1E/8PB,Shri C.R.I4ane. 

Q08 • 	Tho were the other staff you eaw dieoiJe9ing with AME/BPB ? 

Shri N.G.Oatta,TXR,Uasudeb Acherjea,TXR Su5hn Ch:Der-TXR 
rt R.N .Biu ,C6/OPf,5ri. Ashit Kar.Filtar,$ri Suhi1 

rnali -Fittcr,Sri Nagondra Neth-Fittor,Sri &.Paul..Fitar 
and one RPF pereonriel. 

.'Q9 	Uhy did you..go to Train passing office 7 •  . 

I wont to keep my toola in tool box. 

-10. Uhat did you do than 7 

I was called by AmC/BPE3,$ri C.RHane who asked M' 
whore I woe since iSOt B day • 

• 	 ., 	 .. 	. 	 .., 	. 	 •: 	. 

II 	Uiet did you reply.? 	. 	 . 	. 

I told that Shri Sushn,TXR did not allow ma to resum 
duty on 17.8.8? on the reason that I was bahavtn ILkS\ 
a mad so I asked to issua ma a sick mono nd I aas 
iod•  and subsequently reported to a Private Doctor. 
Than 'E told me that whore 1 had bean since last 8 days 

I told that I was unnr 
I: precti oner • 	 •. 	 . 

Q.12 	Whnt did A1/UPD tell you then 7 

AP1C/OPO naked me no more qui:etiorie but told the R W 
.., personnel proeontthara tohand me over to GIP 

•.,. 	 . 	•• 

10 



* 	 / 

• 	Q.13 	
Hd you hBvg OnY qUrre1 with AME/p9 

during thiB cornJrsetion . ? 

	

• 	 .... 

• 	: 	 • .. 	 • 	 , 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 •• 	 • 	 • 	 ,. 

rnt £9 your 'Ida0 	y AE/nr hd akad RPr poraonnoj to.thnd you over to CRP ? 	• 	• • •• 

• 	
l.havQ Qot no Idea cbout.it. 	'• • 	. 	 .. 

0 '615 	Do yu 11kg to Cro 03 cxajo thet 	 nerne • you ha,o 1 fltjnüj oerljer sne, pruent durj 0  tho botoon you and AE/sp an  
A. 	!o. I nocj not crosa examine thorn, 

• 

	

Iinatur or .a 	• :. 	. 	 . _____ 

5 iQflaturoofCrjDj n  

...•••.• 

4- 

t 



S 	d. 
A

ANx 
4 Oc- 

SIANDARD FORM NO, 7 	 N. F. RAILWAY 	 G-174 F 

Standard form of order relating to appoinement of 
Inquiry Offke.-/Board of Inquiry 

(Rule 9(2) of RS (D&A) Rule, 1968) 

NO 

.. .
...... ....... (Nae of RIy. Administration) 

(Place of issue ) 	 Dated. 

• 	r 	 .' 'j49 
-' ORDER 

- Whereas an inquiry under Servan!s(Discipline and Appeal) Rules, 

196;is being held aajns 	
P..(name and designation of the RaiIv'ay servant). 	 . 	 S 	 . 	

* 	

: 

AND WHEREAS the. thfeg.J/the uniersigned consider(s) th.t_R7d of Ingiiky/an 
tnquiry Officer should be apo:nted to inquire intojhe charges framed against him 

• 	

- 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Rewe 8..1/the undersirned, in exercise of 	powers conferred by sub-rule (2) of the said RUle, hereby appoint (s)— 	• 	 . 
- 	 A  

I 	 •• 	
•. 	 . • 	a Board of Inquiry consistp of 	• 	 . 	. 	. 

-I.. 
- 	

.-/ 	 •-.• 

2. He&enfer,iames and designations 	 .. .... 	•. 
of Members of The Board of Inquiry. 	 . 

• 	
- 

 

3.. 
	 •. 	 -. 

 

• 	 . 	.• 	
OR 

	

Shri . 	............. 	
designatio of.tj,u i r  .Officer) as 

Inquiry Officer Jo'ujre info the charges framed against the said 

	

V
- lt.(Fá 	I 	- 	 . 

	

- 	 Signature ........ f3•

\/ 	 Narne.. ,2ad 
• 	 . 	 C0  0 j 	 eeretery, Roifwo 

	

, .1 	fYLA . 	
Designation of the Disciplinary Authority 

(IM1( 	. 	- 
Cop y  o (name and desgnotion '1 be ailwoy servant)( 
Copy to (name and designation of the 44effi.be! of-thS of nquy/Inquiry Officer). 
Copy to (name and designation o the lending authority) for information 

• 	 •.: 	 •• 	

--.. 

	

L 	

. • 
	

.. 
*Noie: To 	(ssed whe 	.c-appicabeNot to be h5 •ed inThb Cpy sent to 	

• 
the Ra twa>rservanf. 

N F. Rly Pressl/S/72/L/19_Jufl&725 000 Forms, 
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STANDARD FORM NO, 7 	 N. F. RAILWAY 	 G-174 F 

Standard form of order relating to appointment of 
Inquiry Officar/oard of Inquiry 

(Rule 9 (2) of RS (D&A) Rule, 1968) 

ts4o... 

.(N 	of RI. Adminis ration) 

(Moce of issue 	..

at 

ORDEI 

Whereas an inquiry under rule 9 of-the Roilwoy'Servonts (Discipline and .ppeaI) Puks, 

1965 -ibeing held ogainsShri.L1.,.. ..J :..~ ZV?.P.h1.(name and deslgno-ton of the 

Ri1way servant). 

AND WHREAS the Roi1wo-8oefd/the undersigned consider(s) that oBad.U.iiQon 
qufflcer should be appointed to inqulre into the charges framed against him. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Roilwey-Boord/the undersigned, in'exerciseofthe powers conferred 

:Y• sub-rule (2) of the said Rule, hereby oppoint (s)- 
--S 	

-. -: 

a Board of Inquiry conistingof: 

1. 

2 	) Here enter homes and designations 
of Member/ of the 	of Inquiry. 

3. 

OR 

Shri.J ....L.:L2.L.... Vome and designation of the Inquiry Officer) as 

Inquiry Officer to inquire into s framed against the said 	 ... 
. jthec PO  

2 	
. 

LJkQ 
	

NQme U* 

Signature 	."'""...... 

(,J 	
Zp,i1wt y  p!Dr 	k. ifi 

Me r1 Engineer (C4I 

Designation of the Discip1irfdr.Atith&nitdig. 

Copy to (name and deseo f-The Railway servant) () 
Copy to (name and desgnotion of theMembers of the Board of Inquiry/Inquiry OfficerL 	, 

*Copy  to (name and designation of thiending authority) fo informafon 
; c 	e, 

*Notat TQ be usv reveropiUcobe—Not to be in erted in the copy sen tylh 	iloy servant. 

('J 	 yk E[ 	krt iJ 
N. P. R3y, press_1/5/?2JL/19_Jun&721&OOO Forms. 	

I 



hx-A-i4  
9TANDARD FORM NO. 7

G174 F 

Standard form of order relating to appointment of 
Inquiry Office 1 Board of Inquiry 

(Rule 9 (2) of RS (D&A) Rule, 1968) 

N.................... 

. . ........................... .(Name of RIv. Administration) 

(Place of issue  

ORDER 

Whereas an inquiryunder rule 9 of the Railway Servants (Discipline and Appeal) Rule;, 

1968'is being held against Shrj 	... 	
(name and designati Railway. serv 	 n of he &it} 

AND WHEREAS the R41 	.a/the undersigned consider(s) thtg001d of l/c 
inquiry Officer should be apooirted to inqwre into the charges framed against him 

NOW, THEREFORE, the 	
in exercisof the powers conferred by sub-rule (2) of the said Rule,hereby apoinf (s)- 

o Board of Inquiry con/sting of 

1 	
/ 

2 	Here enterinomes and drsinctiáhs 	. 

	

of Membe/s of the Board of Inquiry. 	 . 
3..  

OR 

Shri 	 C 	AdL4 	
of the Inauiry Officer) as 

Inquiry Officer to inquire into t e horges framed against the said Shri ..... 

	

- 	

.. 

Signature ...............L 
. 	 Name.....&2LØk) 

Secetpr-RpiIwp1 	rJ 	
( 

Designation of 	 4 

	

Copy to (name and designation of the Railway servant) 	 . 
Copy to (name and desi9rrnfion of the Members'of the Board of lnqiiry/lnqujry 
Copy to (nae and desinatjon f the lending authority) for information. 

	

OhL b6 Old 4 CyP 	 .. . 

	

'NIe 	To be used w 1 1eevetJu?bte..... 	a b -erted in hc copy Sen 	he Rai'woy ervnr 

L'!IL. 	4PJQ1 
&5 bCf.0 

 N. F. Rly. Press —1/S/72/L/19—Juce'72....15 000 Fø - iis. 	 . 

-,-- . 	-. —a •-- 	 - 



	

iQ 	 (t 

STANDARD FORM NO. 7 	 N. F. RAILWAY 	 . 	Grr 
Standard orrn of order relating Co appointment o7 

Inquiry Office 	oard of Inquiry 

(Ru/e 9 (2) of RS (D&A) Rule, 1 968)   

No ........... 1L.6 	.. 

........ (Name of Rly. Ac!rni5istrction) 

(Place of issue 	 Date?,4L. 

OR D E.R 

Whereas an inquiry under rule 9 of the Railway Servcnts (Discipline and Appeal) Rules, 

1968 is being held against ShriLtCl. 2 	 (nOme and designation of the 

Railway;servant). 

AND WHEREAS the R.U.-eeid/the undersigned consider(s) that o-B-ef44cy/an 
Inquiry Officer should be appointed to inquire into the charges framed against him. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Re4way 803rd/the undrsined, in exercise of the powers conferred 
by. sub-rule (2) of the said Rule, hereby appoint (s)- 

a Board of Inquiry co 'sisting of 

2 	
Here enter names and dcsinctions 
of Membe of the Boacd of Inquiry. 

3.. 	 / 

:ii 

Shri ..... 	 .. (name and designation of the Inquiry Officer) as 

l.nquiry Officer to inquire int 'e charges framed against the said Shri.? 1....E.c'.W/Q. 

• 	 . 
	(A) L/2 

- 	 . 	 7.. 

	

Stgpoture. 	 7 
Name 

GR- 
Designation of the Disciplinary Authority 

Copy to (name and designation of the Raiwcy servant) 	 . 	. 
Copy to (name and desi;nation of the Members of the Board of Inquiry/Inquiry Officer).Pbc 
'Copy o (name and desinotion of the tending authority) for infQrmotion. 	 . 

3o 	bo 	cc/ 
'Note: To be used 	 ine /? seait to the 	woy servant. 	 . 	. 

j i' 	t 	 kc-I'CL. 	tLJ 	 -• Th/ 	c-4 
• 	

. 

N F. RIy. Prss-1/S!72/1/i9—JunC'72-15 000 F:,is, 	 / 
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Z.;'D;11. 	X-C1Ae cwftP. 

EP -UTORY OF T1-.E CA'S. 	rS 
OZ cj tce cwa/PJiJ L*3$ 	ornot 	4 CUc& Tt 1I 

	

'tvr 	
- 	 o 

even 1ft * 

£, 	6k-_ Ofl -  o9.O9- 8.j-k 
S&4 PUI. 7J P.B 

Gme 	 31lQ 	c41j1 014  on 	1UcOn. 

rn.. 

L• Th: 
. QdTfl 

c s/YaG 	 \-o 	j e1-in. rnc4 	 '1€ 

cA 	rru inpV2cl 

L 1(0 

	

cdm avo1n c 	 }o Ccc?p 	thQ.  isTOVIVI  
4S' 	 ; Ta $4 	C4Q 	jxsd 'i-n t 

4O 7. 
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ucks S3 'O.FOSect to Q 112L 	Pr'r 	Q1'. Qj*.. JiC(P(lE1h3P), 

tx ofc'e 	'wJ 	aVed  oc ~ 2 	 Fo 	d Ycuu y 
em c' e.. .  

! )J 	(ie luneot tpcm S ivect dIs  

mi kin.. 

0'_CLGS. 

ae N1) 
Uvc 	Q/P2 CAQ' 'UT)ClQ orc?kt' 	 ..N(3C (yfl. 

Vd.q 	1(P)/i St1G"s 	/v, 	.jj. 	o' Qaeckh1a tk'obL'S 

tCtW$ 	 k  

'Q'(vSc 	 VQYL Ci3 	th 

	

on. 	;•Ii 	 e2. 10 
C 

wS/P-B 	 kz- grnd 
Ccic();. 	z 	 arcier vcI 

4(' 

k.., 



'. ce.. 09.7 k 
ft.  35 1Y2 tvrcA 	oiy 

fIQ 	% 	 Ly GR) on. 	ni ckk. S' 	o 	tifon. tiQ o 

Q% 	 dQiQ7ioTt. lo 4YOifl3 QV 

-o 
Mo... 3/1 

. . jov cc 
I t+e 	. 	 -I Z. 10 —  

$ce_ 	 ew -2P.E ZXQC2 

fhQ ndi 	 cc i 	0. 7 od O1Q 	 7 pe+ ~ c CO-  N Q 	an4 	 ga~MeQ iiarL cAtck Itmoinls 
toick1L, 	ocd a'rc1 	 Li8 JOO'I. 

E/P .. 

rfloflhO ec 	ih. d 	pUncky 	O¼>- (Dr/c 	/t-i\icf)  
ncn 	kh 	 cg 

crn.. 	-' 	/11 6 d ctd - 	6 8 SStc 

oct 	e/'JP.) 7 k cpl 	auTho'. 

Accoaly 	 cjc tld  

oot&\ 

1. 	A 	 3 
A 	F 	 dQoY.ThQ' 	40 ok  Tplerw 

1I1 (Extc\U7 	OrJ>) 	1. 93 % 	>i c5ic& to 11210.. 

'41XTL cicrncQ.. 
GCILe. /Q 	poWfl 

40 	m71c_ 	en;c 	i_ r cxi, cmtGeir  

ikiL 
	 io3ø 	 9Th,c neWi 	,jFetckd 	1hL 

A ao 	 A)Q 	 L 

	

øy 	-o 	c-n. 
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T k e  
w tmc-

w
£vQ 	k 	 s 

- 
by C/p 

r 	

t.( 	 p 

Q 	VtD}c 

i Ir y £. 
(fla/ 

coua 	b 	(SQd CAMP.  

It 
1h ey V'tc aM/Gs. 

cz- 	 jr 
o 1k. eQ, 	 14 ihQ 

f 	 • 	 i 1Q ct 

O 	

Hcl e 	 \dc CO 

SCR FiNDJNG . 

CA 

flv 	
Tti 	 hQ C4i((S 	ad V 'il Vcvn 	e cw d 	 rn 	c 	cx CJ 	1- 	d ce c 	 to 

TM. 	 bnc) 

or I h 

cIic\y rr.. 	 - 

(•$ L). 
E 1 ;12  

-  

.'.i ;Lc. 
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keE 	; YL - 	

Cw8/P 
-n_ connec*Oi L)th The c5Ct 	rnoH 	ucL 

/ 	 rnpe  to -(cne 1 

PlIn ajç 
(JE/BP 

Ve'cI 	l-c 	D;,4 xtia up ck. 

.(12-04-93, 19-OG:i - 95 24  

IbAk 	 i y  n ft 4ce o 	-  

CoiQe oi 	 meiofl(m 	- E)/It G 

la i. os 	 , 'rYl.E/ckw/Lma 

Ts: 	yea'Tici, O 	%C'1 11ol1cQ 

1 ye \ 	
T~~ X- 	tn4'hon. 

ol al l  COyQ 	S 	 flO V\4k 

IYL d1c p€. 



To 
The Enquiry Officer, 
(AN1/BP), N.F.Rly. 
B A D A R p  u 
S S 	 S_a 

Sub: COUNICATING T•m: RESULT GE ENQUIRY. AND 
TAKING EARLY DECISION IN THF MATTER OF ALLQWiNG 
MY RESUMPTION AT 15PB AS C/Fitter UNDER CWS/}3ADARFtJR. 

--------S  -- - - - - - - - - - - -- - 
 

Respected Sir, 
With profound respect I beg to statE that I have 

already appearebefore the enquiry on the specified date(s) 
and submitted my all replies of the querries item by items 

That sir, since 1985 I have been being harassed 
by the officials of the carriage department calling me as a 
(MAD, and I had been put off duty and put under suspension 
and later,  on transferred to NGC on punitive measure , although 
I was quite fit for duty in every respect as per doctors at 
Fit: oertiftcate of Badarpur Railway Hospital 

Further I was harasseed handing over to RPF, GRP 
of Eadarpur and false. and got up oazes were lnstituced. ainst 
me afl almost in all cases the court juinent wwere in my 
favour. At the time of enquiry I produce1 th oopfts of the 
Courtudgement0 

That sir, sincelast years together I have not been 
given any employment for no fault of mine resu1tin 
abnormal hardship and starvation to my family members. And 
time to time the enuiry dates are being fixed and debarred 
for finalisatlon of the case, but tilidate no final decision 
has yet been arrived. 

Under the ciróumstances I most fervently pray to 

your goodseif to kindly finalise your enquiry report so that 

either I may kindly be put to my usual duties at Badarpur or 

I may kindly be sett:leql finally, saving me and my family 

members from further hardship and starvation and for which 

act of your kinnes I. shill remain ever grateful to your 

honour, 
YQrS faithfully, 

Dated : Badarpur, 	:' 	 •77rj 	Pr 

The 21/7/1990. 	 ( Da ) 
-- 	 Carriage fitter, .Gr. II 

(Under CWS/Badarpur ) 
Copy to : 	 N.F.Rly. 

1). The mIi(P)/Lumding/N..F.rJ.y 
2 . DME/C&W/Lumd1n 
5 . 01C 0  R PF/ £3md r pu 
4 C/C- J3adarpur GRF'S 

for favour of their kind Information and. early favourable 
action in,thq. matter as prqyed for and for theirt of 
kindness I shall remain ever grateful to your honour. 

n a) 

I I / 
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iho Xflvjj01 ftnt1y 
trui1ge r  (J) ,  flrLJwny, 

La  

bt P11VI 	1'LL0T"'? Mt TO MY t' s' 	'UTY AT 
1.IIDMu;U A. C!jrGj 1lV1JH (1 IAflU t ;Vy 
Ft 	.lrrLaMLc%rr cXFMP'FI '; 

!fl 3'i1Ry (J%fl)J MtL/iwR ( Thri 
vIw VogPi V0. EI)/j1ft IV. 2$.u.1.412 0  

Rospeoto4ttr, 

14 t1ue honoir I bug to st.ta t,nt I hnvo been 
ttit tc1i wit"Gat, any job sloe Ion! years h;ok 

without gottin nny wax,81, for my L1vUhqoc1 nnd for thnt 
Of my depthnt timtly Realbars for no (i1t of *ty,p fl'v 
Only (to to only .eon000toI 011,09nt1on of my Col1nnjt1Les 
ni mY elapprior Dl(jf,i 0  

Thnt Or, In tho p*t I frce bfo&g, the 
tnqtry offloor am urri4nged by your enor 	1 
subrIttc,t my oele!!t 4fl(1 tlk.e4 &ou iy tiry, 
n'e tLfl 	 flnt 4,000;iflln t1fitt  yt  bot-1 rrr cii 
Otth(lt 11batit *y ri.iiptiii, or iitv oi tettUn up finally. 

Thcit sir, 1njn viiie your HbcsvO I#tter your 
honour linvo proposeis tor. on onqUry rin4 $hrL'.I. Absta, 
A%W/flith deputeii for Oflf;tU try. 

Vow, I priy tbt without pt,9 1t  
°ny frtht  enquiry ethnr I 

 
any ktny bt i11owed to 

ruae to ray usurj dutims or r mHy be s.t;i, up ftn'ilLy 
wttout hr"Aing ma ir' the hnLrn,e os b9onu,ø m ;'ri. muffarings 1xitsiout nnyr source of Incomt reoshorl to 
the otrrt whjh Is unbearnble for iso. 

'tour (in1, etvd, onrly tie*tiop, In thi re.peot Is; 	reitty sfll I cit tt flr 	for whi ,h I ,h:i1 I. resj ii 
over griAefisl to your honour. 

/ Y()'u, 	htu1y, 1liito: 
 

The 10/03/1092 _t.  
( Jtnn  ) Crpy to : 	 I Cnrrtri Fitter, ;r.IIL 

1). L1/CW/1 mdin. A ( rniior 
41). A1E/U1uur, 	. 	lIly. Qr. !'ç 	1/205(A), 
3) • Ganorni thnoor, 	.1harvin Colony, P, , Ilorisi rpu r-.788$O6 

1Mt. Knrjo, 	(Aistii). 

4). Chntrnur,, fflitliy lionrd, Govt. of 11Ir, 'w l)e)Pii 5),  
llorfl)jto iily. ktinlster,, Govt, of T sI ,i, 	ati [act hi. t). 

 
If"WhIe PrIo N11nixter,, Govt. of Tndra7 Vøw 3oiht. 

WE 

!.rstcui: 1O/O3/t2. 

j6y  

(t)ii'in ) 
rrtn 	titter, 	r.11 
'. P. Rti 1 vny, irtdnrpu r-7SoG 

- 
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Registered/,,J), 

da 
/ 

To 	

)Nx- 

Copy to DuE (c&w) 
The Diviionl Raii.way Manager (P), 
N.F. Railway, 	 Lurnding. 

Li 	Li I , C. 

Sub: Repres,nttjon atairlst Proceeiugs 
an1 F!nd1ns. 

ef: Your No, ED/hG 	Dt. '15/7/92 

Respected Sir, 

I ack"Owlecge the receipt of your 

above,  letter and in reply I beg to stte'that 

.[ attended eiqu1ry on 5-5-89 at .AME(C&w)/Lr.'G's 
chambei and replied almot all t.he qerries as aed 

the Fnauiry oficer arld wheo subsequent dates for 
Fnquiry were fixed , ' thcn also I comunicated that 

I had nothiri,t further to say and I neld rzot be callcd 
for fu'ther enquiry, 

}knce irl this respect I ain prey to your 
ooscif eth€r ari're my resurnptjor4 at l3adarpur 

in my t.'xlstin post or I may kindly be s€tlerJ finally 

to avoid lingerir; of the issue and for which act of 
your kindr,es I shall rem:1ir ever prateful to your 
lion our, 

With regards, 

Dated: Baarpur, 

The 24/09/1992 

ours faithfully, 

J v J rQ7?/  
( Dia ) 

Carr. Fitter, Or. III, 
Badarpui' carriage shop, 

P.O. Badarpur - 788806, 

01st. Karimanj ( ,sam). 



Rogcl. with .4/D. 

14OTICE OF ItrOSITlON OF rENAIY OF 
REMOVAL PRO.M SRVIC.E. - 	 0 

DR — 1968. - 

S  

Sri ,D:iia,Crr :pitjer/Gr .111 
s/o, 
RlyCrso.L-2O5/A, Jharna Colony, 
±.OBdrpur, Dist.KXimganj 	(tssm). 

De.gfl.on & stFtion 	— Csrr:pittor/III/BPB. 

Scie of Pey 	:- 950-1500/—. 
DCpc14 	• 	MOCThflLC1. 

D.oc,f Apptt 	:— 10-10-63. 

SIflceyiuhvo filoc1 t2:ettOfld the DAR enquiry hold on 
12-4--93, 	16-6-93 	inc13-11-93 	to 	the mom'rnnc1urn of chn'go i'çr 
riejr penalty issd by DME/C&W/flG Vid0oVoN0. dtcl.-14-6-88 
fhc onquiry in quesionhs been held ex—perto stid tho.follo.ng  
chrgo°h5v 	been proved - 

Shri Dine, while funcfi5ning.ps Cerr:pitto/III under 
.CWS/BPB wesunclr order o±'.prrser to 	on Aclmfl. grind vido 

DRM(1- )/IMG 's No.EO/11 6 dt ;18-2 —86 for cro-ing tri blob durin 
working hours with his. coworkors ps well :with his supervisors 

i VQfl with the AME/BPBII. 	.: 	
. 

On 27-11-96 he reprósontod tho cso to CRSE/MIG for thi' 
re-c.flion wh ws on inspection in Hill 5ec1on pnd CRSE ndvjd 
CWS/BPB '-o give him e chre Pnd eccordingly be wpb röfinocl 
Bx'BcpncoIliñg his trensfor .orda- ..vido DRM(±')/IGts No.ED/116 
d':c 	/—e 

Buj on 9-9-87 he •ettomptecl to 5sult. AME/BPBwi 	a •Hr!or 
ir ti n PeSsing office t 17/35 Hrs. Pnd nccordingly he ws 

rcod by GRP on spoo cltoe 	r. obstruction time to timo 
Dfnrml works 	well 's eu sing clotontion to treins ovonfor 
his rcntion et &B be wps ein trnforred to NOC on Athnfl 
infores• under DRM(±')/IMG s No.E/283/I/114/C&W/ADMN cltd .28-9-8T 
Accord.i-ig1y CWS/BrB sperod htm w.o.f. 9-10-87 for 1'IGC vido his 
SpEcciflg letter No.E13 dtcl.i3-1O-87, but he rousod to accept the 
amo f whiChCWS/BpB - 	kja pStd his spering letter  In the 

Noice hoerd on 18-10-87 and aftor that he has not yot roporid 
et !GQ nd ebscondingsinco then which tantaTniunts insuboxdinion, 
misconduct nnd misbehebjour on his pert.tt 	 0; 

You crc hcroby Informed thpt in eccorcierto with tit order 
pSc-d by the .rnclrsig rd y'Y erG hereby romovod from Service with 
offoc from 20_12_94(AN) 	

- 	 S  

Rocoipt of the l'4IP'trny be mcknowlodgod. 
0 

	

4F . 
fl 

- - 	
1 • 	 S 	 - - 

S1fntUrO of Dtoipl1n4try 

.ira 

	

iV4O41P 	10 S 	 - 

•DfltCl...P/O2 

7 



CWS/BPB in duplicPte.for.infornnfnd n/ AocLr1y ho will 	 fl 2 	 otion. 

	

plos 	ovo 	copy of the NIP to :ho Py c or d if pV11b1 othrwis d1ply f,ho Cfl on thc 

	

icc ­ B,-,?.r,,]in 
presence of wo Wltflosos Wi 	t.ho. 1 fltln IOn io •:hi'. Dfflco 

• 	2) 	OS/F,S 

EM/Bill. 	
5 	

0 

DAO/Lu din g 

AME/BPB; 	 - 

SLWI thrrngh 	/BJB. 

of "SIP11try 
Uthori.ty. 

	

L>1vson 	I 
..t. £ a 2. 	.! 2. !L... 

Yir wtll bO/vo boon relieved of y our dutic on 
2O-12-94(4N). 

0 	
- 

SoQ.nt of. yur c1ue will be mcJo t DRM(P)/IGi5 

	

. 	

- 

pti Ppol g1ns 	ho order lio 	o - imnodito-  Superior to ho 	horiy p sitho ordor) 

	

• 4) 	The PPP0 91 my be wi thhelcl by an uth icy.. not Iowr hn •c aUhriy from who orderi prforroc1 if :- 
It iS CS0 in 	ich fl 9 ppo1 lbs underthe ru1o'  

It is not preferred within forty fivo lays of fh c 
n1 

on Which he Fppelsnt ws inford •n the order a11icalcd 
nc1 n ro;sonpblo CpU 	i Shown for clel 

o) i does not cmp1y-j fb the vrius provisi0n nd liflit.PtiOflS tIu1td in ru10 	
.0 	 • 

S 	 dCbtTh.5h/3O1l94 	
.5.. 	 . 	 - 

•• 	 I 



1'4 

To 
The Divisional 
N.F. Railway, 
P, 0. Luindin, 

7t 

Railway Manajer, 
Lumdir, 
Dist. 	Jcuc)r ( ifl 

' I 

tj 

SUB: APP1/L AGJtINS, £Mk'OSiTlON OF ?UN 1ivEIcT BY 
REM0V1L OF SERVICE BY IE /c&/124G, 

Ref: 14E/C&w/th'5 No. ED/116 dated 1-12-94 received 
inc on 6-12-94. 

Respected sir, 

Be.Ln Qg,rieved with the, £lni declejon of 
the 	E/c& /J.umdJng I submit this appeal for your 
review the order and put inc to usual dUtle. 

That sir, I was made scape coat by the staff Of carriage department who biased all the superior 
officers aM3inst me for drawing pro ceedins etc. to 
prove me as '1safle' person and kept me off from my 
duties sInce the year 1967. But the medical officers 
examined inc and issue Lit certilicate for my Usual 
duties . Firstly the attrocities started against Inc 
in the year 1985 while the Doctor IZSUCd fit Certificate 
No. B-72 ctated 9-12-85 ( tkz- ating me from 26-11-85 to 9-12-85 nd. made inc fit for duty on 10-12-85, but the CWS & AME/B?B did not allow inc for duty (Fit certificate I 
self explanatory). Again from 31-8-67 to 9-9-87 I remained sick under valid sick Memo , but when I came to rume dUty with the fit certiiite of L1O/i3P13 , I was 
not allowed to resume duty, rather told me to rcsum duty 
at NGC, whereas the Hon'ble CRSE cancelled the. transfer order and SiieLW9S advised CIBPi to allpw my duty at 
B, inspte of that I was not allowed duty at Dk. 

That sir, DAR enquiry arran hed atilnt mc on 1 .2-4-93, 186-93 and 311-93, where £ attended311 the Encuirjes and dI$Clod everything , but £ have been blamed for not attending the enquiry, WhiCh is not a  fact. 
Th't sir, to harass and assault mc Rk>F, GRF 

staff were enaed agaiiist me and court CQSes were irLtiated against Inc , but I wa lonourab1y acquitted by the 
Honourable tryin ma1strates oi 

Karlmganj Court in each and every time. 

That sir, in this way I was put off from duty from the year 1985 putin m and my family members 
in starvation and reat financial hardships. For 
authentication of my statements the Medicril certificates 
may kindly be verified and perused 

Under the cirumstancc.s I fervently pray to 
kindly arrar1e to Mjjx put me to my Usual duties as Carrie 
Fitter at Badarpur waiviri up the pUnlshmnt iffiPosed by 
the DME/C&.1/U-G and for which act of your kindjiess I shall remain ever rateful to you. 

Dater: 09/1 2/1 994 

Copy to : 
1 )a General i4anoer, 
N.  

F. Rly/aIIaon 0  
2). DHE/.C&i/.Lumdjn 

Yours f l.LuiiulIy, 

(D1n J( 
Carr. F.tter ( Under CWWBadarpur RIy.I-6.HO. L/205/A, 

Jharna Colony, i3adaipur-7506 

 

by 

I 



7A 
- 	 - 

• 	 1.F.RLY. 

DRM(P)'s off ice 
ITo. B'115. 	 Lumding,T)t.3/2/1995 

• 	To; Sri Dma, 	Fitter, 
Bly. Qr. I/205/. - Jharna clny 	- 
P. c 6 Badarpur(788805) ,Dist.Karimganj(Assm) 

sub:- peal dtd. 9. 1a94 against removal 
from services 

Ref - This office flu' .D/ll6 dt. 2_s 12,94. 

Th€ aboveappeal has gone thorough 
by &r.D4!(P)/iJr(i. P. next apPealate authority) and 
has passed the following orders. 

I have gone carefully thrcugh 	appeal 
submitted by Sri Dma. The punishment is reduced to 
oPuisory retirement from service R. 

In accordance with the above your service is 
hereby terminated w.1. 20/12/94() following com-
pulsory retirement, 

for D. R.(P)1.F.RLY. 
LtJiID IfiG. 

Copy t0; (1) 
() 
(5) 

Th 

CWS/BPB 
WLi 11 

jNi/ BPB 

(2). 	sec. 	 S  
(4). DAQ/LMC- 
(6). SLWI thr0. WBPP. 

for D. 	(P)/';F. RIZ. 
LrJ:47)ITYG. 

 



I 

To 

The Di'u-jjo 
R&..ilwoy, 

~O 

ANx.  A 
1 Rc&iiwy X amiacer  

Lundin, 

	

51uh: ctio of the, 	 d £ 	ihjn the partjouir 
'tel%'w ' Oe &j  fury3 iallod beloe. 

of my AT)Pes4i d.tec1 ?-1 2-94 *i,iza-t r€:e14.)vM3 ofve rvice , now ruduoed to the e.xt.rt Of 

	

-fl;u1nory 	
froi ervioo, 

.of: Yo 	x..D/116  

ipeted '31r, 

uhect *,bove, I hive thc' }'orour to &t e 	vith y'.,ur ofC1c 	or134 .r •y a upeu1-irg 

14; 

	

TiMir ,  YO'_1.r 	 fl,: 

	

ix': 	to L': pj ' . 1o: 	 • - cj.' 
to be tU.O r tefL .i Your honoijr very 1dndJ y' :i 

fr 	 — 	 15 (fifta) 

	

oi th 	of reejpt of thj pLtjo o 
 1 	n no 	oi.c eo -? 	 r 'qOi-.t.ry retir.t. 

1 	
. 	 1.rY t 1 . ,7 01 	+;• '1 Of t 	 3e'- iui: 	5 	ii C r 'J, 	of of 	y 	 1. 

211 	
OT 	 fi4; 	1ti promot ton/ • 	 Of 	 • 	tU o 	

• 

	

p - b 	by th 	 ç 	 ctio Ile incil-rba rt t ±xLtt had .ot 

	

i:;o d fror 	eryioe. 
). 	 itt'o, 	/116 Uj 	kj 19..4..95 t: 	 e 	- 	

£rn 

	

to 7-1 0-7 axi z, 	 9-9-37 t •1 	p , rj 	fror 2-2-86 to tljc 	r&trLt t'oi.' 	.pr1oJ 

	

kixidi.:,r be 1td 	ei ec] 	ds4c 
. 	

yit 	of 3 	th.eRion the 	1 , 	 tr 	 peiioj to NC, my k1d1y 

6). ViatIWa3ik 	udr Rilw 	dotor 	 3 to ithout job for zo allow U; me to du, 1  or 58(fi rtj 	) 	 or 	•:t) ptijd to b: 	flje 	
. 	( 	L2j - : 	3 TI  0t 	 i: 	

p Wh1h "y be r'occ If 

Your elao,73.y a.ot:i On in t}-c 	 1 that i 	
, 	 to ;:L on 	optinp the Voiuntpy xtjreinet o' 1(1*j1r Llo m to 

	

' 	 C0u't: cf 	ad theroy. 

ed:9jjflL1 995 
Copy to : (i ) )L'iL: IC &N / Lwid i z g. 
(2).  

Our 	f t} f'uIly-, 

('LL 
Oirr34 Ntter/ dr,r 

( Under O3/i3idarpur 
N • • 

1r 	I11 



A.  A 2 4, 

N. F. R&ILWY4 . 

kSL' 
N0.EW116, 

To 
SiDj 	.C/itter/BPB. 
Bly. QrS.1tO.L/205(A) ,Jherna colony. 
P.O. l3adarpur (78886). 
Di st Kprimgen3 ($Sm)• 

Offioe of the 
Divisional By.Xeruger(P), 
Lumding,dtd 	"11 019950  

8ub* Your appeal dtd 7.11,95 received by 
this office on 16.11.95 rag, some 
clarification. 

1*1 

- - 
In ref s  to the above eppe a]. this is to inform you the 

following. 

item (i) arid (3) Ttieparticu1ers as ested for cannot be 
furnished until], end unless the vation report of Bly, 

s, is received along 4th the other c1eprnce certi-
fictes nd preseribelforina in support of claiming F.S. 
duos etc. 

(2) Lou, have been failed in the Trade test for the post 
of C/Fitter GrII bold on 20.7.86 which already been in. 
timted under DE/C&W/LMQ's N .M/CON/I/TT(C&M)dtd 11.8.86 
and  thisofft 1tter No.E/2%1/I/LYdCe44 PtII dated 
21.3,8? and ageini you were bookedf0rT.T. for CB/Grufl 
undei' this office letter dtd 27.9.87 and 1.2.88, but, 
you havefailed to appear in the T.T. rather absconding 
sirie 9.10.87 while spared from BPB to oarryolt the trans. 
fe' order to NGC on- admn.ground end thus the question of 
Px~omotion doe S not an se. 
(4)'B0 th the za suspen sion periods from 22,2. 86 to 12.6. 
86:pfld 9,9.87 to 7.10.87 have sirce been reguiprised as 
on suspension under this officeletter of even No dtd 
5.3.87 and 19.405 resPectively and you have been Paid due 
subance allowances for the aforesaid periods. 
While the ],etters dtd 5.3.87 and 21.3.67 was offerre& to 
yoti'by CWS/BPB for acceptance at that time you were de-lebarately refused to accept the same as intimated by CWS/p3 under his letter NO./3 dtd 7.49 8?. 
(5) The Payment for 3 rn. 11 days relating to your transfer 
Period to NGC deos not arise 88 you were spared from BPB 
wef 29.8.86 to report to NQC,but you did not reported 
the e and sub so quently a11wed to retained at BPB w.e if. 
27.11.86 by C1X/MLG who was on inspection in liii].see. Thus,your absence pertodfroxn 29.8.86 to 26.11.86 cannot/i be ten into P/c as 9 Prt of duties pd the same is. now regu1ariedps LWP under this office letter of even N 0. 
td 	,.9,çwhich WRS not no gulnised e r1ier, 

•. 9 ••• 



211195• 

- 

, 

o 

(6) During the year of i985,86,w you were on 

I

extensiàri etc* sna the periods inquestion have sina been-rew 
gulerised taMm into leave due under this office letter N 
D/1l3 & D/116 dtd 31.3. 6,1O.3B7,3O.5. 68 & 19.40 95 84 

the :.uestion of ppy andallowanoes for the days  spent with-
out job doe s'not arise at a].l as you have not Performed any 
iy duies at NUC after sparing froni BPB rather disElonoured 

the orders of the controlling o.Lficer/superviEorg, 
Plesse note. 

for 
N. F . Railway :, Lumding. 

Copy to:,, 1) O$/Fb sUc,2)QShlvlJJJjl1, 
3) OW3PB •  

for Div igi na]. Rly.M'nager(P), 
N, F. aii 	$ Luniding. /1 


